FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au BET EASY

Galway

Sunday 4th August 2019
Racel Adare Manor Opportunity Handicap Hurdle (88-116) 2m 0f 160y 2:15 pm
Race2 Kenny Galway Handicap Hurdle (88-123) 3m 0f 60y 2:45 pm
Race 3  Foran Equine Irish EBF Auction Maiden (Plus 10) 7f 3:20 pm
Race 4 Irish Stallion Farms EBF 'Ahonoora’ Handicap (Premier Handicap) 7f 3:55 pm
Race 5 Watch Racing TV Now Chase 2m 6f 111y 4:30 pm
Race 6 Lord Hemphill Memorial Handicap Chase 2m 2f 54y 5:00 pm
Race 7  JPK Fencing Handicap (50-75) 1m 5f 186y 5:30 pm
Race 8  Fr. Breen Memorial (Pro-Am) Flat Race 2m 6:00 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 Adare Manor Opportunity Handicap Hurdle (88-116) 2m 0f 160y UK: 2:15 pm
Prize $23,430. 1st $14,638. 2nd $4,731. 3rd $2,254. 4th $1,016. 5th $520. 6th $271. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:15 pm
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 11:15 pm
NT: 10:45 pm
SA: 10:45 pm
WA: 9:15 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. llikedwayurthinkin (IRE) D J O'Keeffe (a2) G P Cromwell 1150553526 6:1-1-1 $24,720 17% 50% 166
2. Paddy Buns (IRE) L P Gilligan (a4) P J Gilligan x57512x73s 10:1-1-1 $12918 10% 30% 165
3. Peacocks Secret (IRE) M Hamill JJ Hanlon x710x57021 31:5-4-3 $79,773  16% 39% 165
4. Antimatter (IRE) R A Doyle Donncha Duggan x969590288 34:3-3-5 $53,660 9% 32% 161
5. Dalton Highway (IRE) P J Cawley (a4) D K Weld 5251557650 27:3-3-3  $105,164 11% 33% 161
6. Shannon Hill (GB) E T Daly (a4) Denis Hogan xs4s41s1 4:2-0-0 $9.338  50% 50% 161
7. Broder (IRE) A McCurtin JJ Walsh x150026s57 22:3-2-1 $44,482 14% 27% 159
8. Charle Brune (FR) D J Mclnerney T Shanahan xs11s0s900 13:2-0-1 $21,897 15% 23% 158
9. Castlehume (IRE) S F O'Keeffe (a4) S J Mahon x00008s211 16:2-1-2 $40,231 13% 31% 156
10. Dumhach Thra (IRE)  C P McNamara (a4) Ms M Mullins 2095069s1s 7:1-0-0 $9,533 14% 14% 155
11. De Mazzaro (IRE) CJOrr(a2) T G McCourt 38356x9737 23:0-0-2 $3555 0% 9% 154
SCRATCHED
13. Motcomb Street (USA) R J Condon (a4) J J Hanlon x943s37075 17:.0-2-2 $9,637 0% 24% 152
14. Ashgqar (IRE) K J Brouder (a2) G T Lynch x4232700s6 22:0-2-1 $7,994 0% 14% 151
15. Back To Bataan (IRE) S D Torrens (a4) M Torrens x6404539s6 13:0-3-1 $1,981 0% 31% 148
16. Our Brian (IRE) A'W Short P J Rothwell x6100xs2x1 15:3-1-1 $23433  20% 33% 146
17. Rock On Seamie (IRE) S E Lewis (a4) R Hackett x544315070 15:1-0-1 $11,668 7% 13% 144
18. Mr Jacaranda (IRE) C D Timmons A J Martin x5350570s0 6:0-0-1 $1,539 0% 17% 142
SCRATCHED
20. Imperial Choice (IRE)  Gavin Peter Brouder C Byrnes x07xs70s42 12:0-1-1 $3690 0% 17% 136
(@4)
SCRATCHED
22. Crafty Codger (IRE) Reserve 2 E O'Connell x00s05x2s0 44:2-3-3 $18930 5% 18% 139

Race 1 Adare Manor Opportunity Handicap Hurdle (88-116): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" F¥ ILIKEDWAYURTHINKIN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Sway

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Race Details Track

10f19 GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good

1of20 GALW Wed 3LJull9 2m 5f CLHcpH Good

17 of 19 NAAS  Sun 10Marl9 2m 3f CLHcpH Soft

50f16 FAIR  Sat15Dec18 2m CLHcpH Soft

30f 14 LIME  Fri30Novl8 2m CLMdH Soft
I3 PADDY BUNS

5 year old br unknown

Sire Arakan Dam Betty Beck

Breeder Unknown

Owners Natalie Gilligan

Colours Royal blue & emerald green halved, sleeves reversed, red cap

Race Details Track

UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good

%901‘ 6  GALW Thu1lAugl9 2m 2f 54y CLINvCh Good

70f8 SLG  Sun14Jull9 2m CLHcpH Good

50f7 ROSC TuellJunl9 2m 4f 78y CLNvH Good

1of16 KILB  Sun2junl9 2m 2f 59y CLMdH Soft
IEJ PEACOCKS SECRET

7 year old b unknown

Sire Court Cave Dam Secret Can't Say
Breeder Unknown

Owners T J McDonald

Colours Emerald green, black seams, striped sleeves, black star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good
%901‘ 9 LEOP Thulljull9 1m 7fCLMd Good
10of9 DOWN Sat15Junl9 2m 2f 165y CLHcpH Soft
12 0f 25 PUNC Thu 2May19 2m 0f 40y CLHcpH Soft
%’L of FAIR  Tue 23Aprl9 2m 6f 110y CLHcpChNHF  Soft

BET EASY
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Barrier
Prizemoney $24,720
W&P% 17-50

Trainer G P Cromwell
Jockey D J 0'Keeffe 166.0kg
Win Range 3365m - 4235m

Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D J O'keeffe 11]%)2 $1.83 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D J O'keeffe  11-00 2/1 llikedwayurthinkin 11-00 st-lbs 6.50L
st-Ibs 5:01.3
N P Madden 09]%)1 7/1 Mount Pelier 10-02 st-lbs L 4:33.2
st-Ibs
M P Walsh 11-|(t))8 7/2 Clementina 11-06 st-lbs 3.25L 4:04.6
st-Ibs
J B Kane 11-04 10/1 Aforementioned 11-04 st-lbs 8.50L 3:59.
st-Ibs
Trainer P J Gilligan Barrier
Jockey L P Gilligan 165.0kg Prizemoney $12,918

Win Range 3675m W&P% 10-30

Career 10:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L P Gilligan 11#)1 Ilikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
L P Gilligan 11—|%1 66/1 Wicklow Brave 11-01 st-lbs 29.50L 4:26.2
st-lbs
L P Gilligan 11#)1 20/1 Mandarin Monarch 11-03 st-Ibs L 3:51.1
st-lbs
K J Brouder 11—|%0 20/1 Popong 11-00 st-Ibs L 5:01.4
st-lbs
KJ Brouder  11-04 50/1 Paddy Buns 11-04 st-lbs 0.75L 4:37.9
st-lbs
Trainer J J Hanlon Barrier
Jockey M Hamill 165.0kg Prizemoney $79,773

Win Range 3772m - 4023m W&P% 16-39

Career 31:5-4-3 12 Mths 18:4-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-3 Soft 19:4-2-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M Hamill 11]%)1 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-lbs L
st-lbs

M T Hamilton 11-07 4  25/1 Sneaky Getaway 11-07 st-Ibs 16.25L
st-Ibs 3:20.87

M Hamill 11]%)0 11/2 Peacocks Secret 11-10 st-Ibs 0.50L 4:46.4
st-lbs

M T Hamilton 10]%)1 40/1 Polished Steel 11-06 st-bs 14.25L 3:56.9
st-lbs

M M O'sullivan 11]%)0 10/1 Surf Instructor 11-10 st-lbs L 6:06.4
st-Ibs
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I} ANTIMATTER

10 year old b unknown

Sire Dushyantor Dam Glenspresent
Breeder Unknown

Owners Edward McHugh

Colours Red, dark blue chevron, dark blue sleeves, red stars, red cap, dark blue
star

Trainer Donncha Duggan Barrier

Jockey R A Doyle 161.0kg Prizemoney $53,660

Win Range 3219m - 4610m W&P% 9-32

Career 34:3-3-5 12 Mths 12:0-2-0 1st Up 7:.0-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-0-3  Soft 12:2-2-1 Heavy 6:0-1-1
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good R A Doyle 11—|%7 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-Ibs L
19 st-lbs
90f14 BELL  Fri5Jull9  2m 4f CLHcpH Good R A Doyle 10—&)3 16/1 Roi De Dubai 11-00 st-lbs 22.00L 4:49.2
st-lbs
6of 14 WEXF Wed 19Jun19 2m CLHcpH Good K O'farrell 11—|(tJ)6 33/13B5L§tg0ns And Bows 11-02 st-lbs 2.25L
st-lbs 3.
90f10 TIPP  Thu 23Mayl9 2m 4f CLHcpH Good K O'farrell 11—|(tJ)0 16/1 Humm Baby 11-01 st-lbs L 5:11.3
st-lbs
90f14 LIME Sat29Decl8 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft K O'farrell 11—|(tJ)8 11/1 Hows Patsy 11-04 st-Ibs L 5:13.3
st-lbs
(0 H DALTON H IGHWAY Trainer D K Weld Barrier
Jockey P J Cawley 161.0kg Prizemoney $105,164
6 year old b unknown Win Range 2012m - 3219m W&P% 11-33
Sire Zoffany Dam Poinsettia
reeder nknown Career27:3-3-3 12 Mths 101-2-0 1stUp7:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Colours Purple, yellow cross of lorraine, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 92-1-1  Soft121-1-1  Heavy 6:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

50f19 GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good P JCawley 11-|(t))7 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

20f20 GALW Mon 29Jull9 2m 0f 179y CLHcp Good MMIJM 10-08 21  20/1 Great White Shark 10-10 st-Ibs 1.75L

O'sullivan st-Ibs 3:44.43

1of13 CURR Sun26Mayl9 2m CLHcp Good  AJ Slattery 08-|(t))8 13/2 Dalton Highway 08-08 st-lbs 0.50L 3:38.9
st-Ibs

50f24 FAIR  Tue 23Aprl9 2m 4f CLMdH Soft P D Kennedy 11]%)2 25/1 La Tektor 11-12 st-lbs 23.25L 5:03.1
st-Ibs

70f20 PUNC Sun10Febl19 2m 4f CLMdH Good M J Bolger 11]%)2 33/1 Take Revenge 11-12 st-Ibs 27.75L 5:01.
st-Ibs

/i? & Trainer Denis Hogan Barrier

m & n SHAN NON H"'L Jockey E T Daly 161.0kg Prizemoney $9,338

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Shannon Native

Breeder Unknown

Owners Christopher Donnelly

Colours Light green, purple chevron, striped sleeves, light green cap, purple stars

Win Range 4432m - 4828m W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good  ET Daly 11-07 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-Ibs L

111901‘ 13 FONT  Sun24Feb19 2m 3f49y CLANVH Soft W Hutchinson ﬂl% 12/1 Tarada 11-03 st-lbs 26.00L 4:55.95
4of4 LUDL Thu15Nov18 2m 5f 55y CL2H Good T Cannon ﬂl(l)); 3/1 Samarquand 11-00 st-lbs 23.50L 5:06.25
lof4 STRA  ThulNovl8 2m 6f CLAMdH Good W Hutchinson ﬂl(l))é 1/3 Shannon Hill 11-00 st-lbs 2.75L 5:43.3
1of12 BRAM Sat7Aprl8  3m CLMd M T M O'brien i:{):(EZ 9/4 Shannon Hill 10-07 st-lbs L 7:11.

BET EASY
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V? |l BRODER

7 year old b unknown

Sire Brian Boru Dam Lady Mantell

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Joyce

Colours White, emerald green chevron, hooped sleeves, emerald green cap

Trainer J J Walsh Barrier

Jockey A McCurtin 159.0kg Prizemoney $44,482

Win Range 3219m - 4043m W&P% 14-27

Career 22:3-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 6:1-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good A Mccurtin 11-|(t))5 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-lbs L

19 st-lbs

l1of14 BALL Tue23Jull9 2m 1f 98y CLHcpH Good A Mccurtin 11-|(t))6 12/1 Broder 11-06 st-lbs 0.50L 4:09.8
st-lbs

100f 10 TIPP  Thu 23Mayl19 2m 4f CLHcpH Good P T Enright 10-|(t))6 5/1 Humm Baby 11-01 st-Ibs L 5:11.3
st-lbs

150f 25 PUNC Thu 2May19 2m 0f 40y CLHcpH Soft S W Flanagan 10]%)0 25/1 Polished Steel 11-06 st-Ibs 16.50L 3:56.9
st-lbs

20f13 WEXF Fri5Aprl9  2m 4f 50y CLHcpH Soft P T Enright 10-|(t))8 12/1 Darver Star 10-09 st-lbs 10.00L 5:10.4
st-lbs

n CHARLE BRU NE Trainer T Shanahan Barrier
Jockey D J Mclnerney 158.0kg Prizemoney $21,897

6 year old b unknown

Sire Myboycharlie Dam Areef

Breeder Unknown

Owners T Shanahan

Colours Royal blue, yellow triple diamond, red sleeves, royal blue cap

Win Range 3219m W&P% 15-23

Career 13:2-0-1 12 Mths 4:2-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good D J Mcinerney 11—|%4 Ilikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-Ibs L
19 st-lbs
10of18 TIPP  Thu23Mayl9 2m CLHcpH Good D Meyler 11#)0 9/4 Charle Brune 11-10 st-bs 8.00L 4:02.5
st-lbs
1of11 WEXF Wed 22May19 2m CLHcpH Good D Meyler 11—|%4 10/1 Charle Brune 11-04 st-lbs 23.00L 3:46.9
st-lbs
10 of 10 THUR  Thu 22Nov18 2m 4f 22y CLHcpH Good MNT 10-04 20/1 Fleurys Fort 10-13 st-lbs L 4:53.8
Prendergast  st-lbs
90f10 TRAM Thu 14Decl7 2m 5f CLHcpH Heavy MWT 10-08 20/1 Poker Party 11-10 st-lbs L 6:09.1
Shanahan st-Ibs
/ b J n Trainer S J Mahon Barrier
E CASTLEH U ME Jockey S F 0'Keeffe 156.0kg Prizemoney $40,231
7 year old baybrown unknown Win Range 3365m W&P% 13-31
Sire Kalanisi Dam Littleton Liberty
Breeder Unknown Career 16:2-1-2 12 Mths 81-1-0 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Oumers Gerald Love Firm 0000 Good 9110 Soft5:1-02  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Dark green, large yellow spots, white sleeves, maroon cap frim B:0-U- 00d 94~ oft 5:1-0- eavy £9-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good  SFOkeeffe  11-02 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-Ibs L

%8 of 20 GALW  Mon 29Jull9 2m 0f 130y CLHcpH Good K J Brouder ftlul)g 14/1 Linger 11-11 st-Ibs 13.75L 3:47.9

10 of 14 BALL  Tue 23Jull9  2m 5f 163y CLHcpH Good B Powell ﬂ)ul)g 25/1 Dorans River 11-10 st-lbs 15.25L 5:23.6
13 0of 14 BELL  Fri 5Jull9 2m 4f CLHcpH Good  CBrassil ff)"f? 28/1 Roi De Dubai 11-00 st-lbs L 4:49.2
110of 11 LIME  Thu 30Mayl9 3m CLHcpH Good K J Brouder ftll(l))g 25/1 Brogine 10-12 st-lbs L 5:44.9

BET EASY
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st-Ibs
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DUMHACH THRA

6 year old b unknown

Sire Milan Dam Sandymount Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A F Mee

Colours Emerald green & mauve halved, slvs reversed, quartered cap

Race Details Track
20f19 GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good
12 0f 20 GALW  Mon 29Jul19 2m 0f 130y CLHcpH Good
90f12 CURR Sun2LJull9 1m 4f CLMd Good
10 of 16 LIME  Sun 17Marl9 2m 6f CLMdH Heavy
60f18 NAVA Sun17Febl9 2m CLMdH Soft

" F¥] DE MAZZARO

5 year old b unknown

Sire So You Think Dam Bolero Again

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McGovern

Colours Red & white check, striped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f19 GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good
80f20 GALW Mon 29Jull9 2m 0f 130y CLHcpH Good
30f18 FAIR  Sun14Jull9 1m 4f CLHcp Good
50f15 LIME  Fri2lJun19  1m 3f 70y CLHcp Good
60f18 FAIR  Fril4Junl9  1m 4f CLHcp Soft

f

/" EEMOTCOMB STREET

6 year old b unknown

Sire Street Cry Dam Zaeema

Breeder Unknown

Owners Our Local Syndicate

Colours Yellow, white sleeves, black & yellow striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good
%901‘ 11 WEXF  Fri26Jull9  2m CLHcpCh Good
40f12 KILL  Mon 15Jull9 2m 4f 180y CLHcpCh Good
30f12 CORK Fri12Jull9  2m CLHcpH Good
30of4 LEOP Sun3Marl9 2m 5f60y CLCh Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Ms M Mullins
Jockey C P McNamara 155.0kg
Win Range 3219m

Barrier
Prizemoney $9,533
W&P% 14-14

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C P Mcnamara 11-|(t))1 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D E Mullins 11-|(t))8 8/1 Linger 11-11 st-Ibs 16.75L 3:47.9
st-Ibs
R C Colgan 10-|(t))2 7 33/1 Halimi 09-05 st-lbs 23.50L 2:36.24
st-Ibs
D E Mullins 11]%)2 33/1 Carefully Selected 11-12 st-lbs L 5:52.9
st-Ibs
D E Mullins ~ 11-12 5/1 Milan Native 11-12 st-lbs 17.50L 4:06.3
st-Ibs
Trainer T G McCourt Barrier
Jockey CJ Orr 154.0kg Prizemoney $3,555
Win Range - W&P% 0-9
Career 23:0-0-2 12 Mths 18:0-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-2  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CJOrr 11—|%0 Ilikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
CJOrr 11]%8 16/1 Linger 11-11 st-lbs 12.25L 3:47.9
st-lbs
N G Mccullagh 08]%8 10 8/1 Eadbhard 09-07 st-lbs 7.25L 2:39.28
st-lbs
KJ Leonard 08]%9 10 4/1 Dromana 09-09 st-lbs 6.50L 2:25.03
st-lbs
D E Sheehy 08#)1 14 16/1 Roses Queen 08-11 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:43.2
st-lbs
Trainer J J Hanlon Barrier
Jockey R J Condon 152.0kg Prizemoney $9,637
Win Range - W&P% 0-24
Career 17:0-2-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 7:.0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

RJCondon  10-12 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-lbs L

R Blackmore ftll(l)); 9/2 Arch Melody 10-12 st-lbs L 4:00.7

M T Hamilton ftlul)s 4/1 Island Master 11-06 st-lbs 13.25L 5:13.1
B Hayes ftll(l))s 14/1 Smiling Eliza 11-05 st-Ibs 6.50L 3:53.6
B Hayes il:llz 33/1 Aint Dunne Yet 11-12 stlbs L 5425
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ASHQAR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Askeria

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Margaret Hannigan

Colours Black, red disc, diabolo on sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good
19
40f14 GALW Mon 29Jull9 2m 0f 130y CLNvH Good
20f17 ROSC Tue9Jull9  2m Of 70y CLHcpH Good
30f20 DOWN Fri2lJun19  2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
20f18 ROSC Tue1lunl9 2m CLHcpH Good

7 year old b unknown

Sire Millenary Dam Nanja Monja

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Anne Torrens

Colours Black, yellow seams, maroon sleeves, black cap, yellow star
Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good
19
60f14 BALL  Tue23Jull9 2m 1f 98y CLHcpH Good
40f20 DOWN Fri2LJunl9  2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
150f 16 PUNC Wed 15May19 2m 7f CLHcpH Good
40f13 KILB  Fri26Aprl9  2m CLHcpH Soft

9 year old b unknown

Sire Brian Boru Dam Zuleika
Breeder Unknown

Owners T W Power

Trainer G T Lynch Barrier

Jockey K J Brouder 151.0kg Prizemoney $7,994

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 22:0-2-1 12 Mths 17:0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-0  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K J Brouder 10]%)1 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
K'J Brouder 11-|(t))0 25/1 Lethal Steps 11-07 st-lbs 2.25L 3:48.8
st-Ibs
P T Enright 11-|(t))6 9/2 Bective Cave 10-12 st-lbs 0.30L 3:57.1
st-Ibs
P T Enright 10]%)1 9/1 Party Playboy 11-12 st-lbs 10.50L 4:49.8
st-Ibs
PTEnright  11-02 20/1 Glendaars Warrior 11-08 st-lbs 0.30L
st-Ibs 3:53.6
Trainer M Torrens Barrier
Jockey S D Torrens 148.0kg Prizemoney $1,981
Win Range - W&P% 0-31
Career 13:0-3-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S D Torrens 10—|%8 Ilikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
S D Torrens 11—|%2 9/1 Broder 11-06 st-Ibs 14.75L 4:09.8
st-lbs
S D Torrens 11#}0 25/1 Party Playboy 11-12 st-Ibs 16.50L 4:49.8
st-lbs
SDTorrens  11-11 25/1 Hero's Welcome 11-08 st-lbs 37.50L
st-lbs 5:51.6
SDTorrens  11-04 14/1 Coral Blue 10-10 st-lbs 25.00L 3:58.3
st-Ibs
Trainer P J Rothwell Barrier
Jockey A W Short 146.0kg Prizemoney $23,433

Colours Red, royal blue star, royal blue stars on sleeves, royal blue star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good
%901‘ 8 SLIG  Sunl4Jull9 2m CLHcpH Good
1of11 DOWN Sun16Junl9 2m 1f 65y CLHcpH Soft

130f 17 LIST ~ Mon 3Jun19 2m 4f CLHcpH Good
100f 18 TIPP  Thu 9Mayl9 2m 4f CLHcpH Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 3479m - 4828m W&P% 20-33

Career 15:3-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

A'W Short 10-|(l))6 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

R A Doyle 10-05 6/1 Mandarin Monarch 11-03 st-Ibs 17.75L
st-Ibs 3511

R A Doyle 11-|(l))7 11/2 Our Brian 11-07 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:15.5
st-Ibs

AW Short 11-|(l))9 25/1 Live Every Day 11-11 st-lbs 19.75L 5:05.7
st-Ibs

A'W Short 11-|(l))6 33/1 Madaboy Cross 10-05 st-lbs 26.75L 4:51.3
st-Ibs
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BET EASY

'TY" EE] ROCK ON SEAMIE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Lilbourne Lad Dam Sahaayeb

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ray Hackett

Colours Maroon, white disc & sleeves, white & maroon check cap

Race Details Track

UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good

%901‘ 8 LIME Sun7Jull9  1m4f110y CLHcp Good

40f13 KILB  Sun2unl9  2m CLHcpHNHF Soft

40f10 ROSC  Mon 13May19 1m 4f CLHcp Good

3of 14 LIME Sat27Aprl9 1m 3f70y CLHcp Soft
MR JACARANDA

6 year old b unknown

Sire Touch Of Land Dam Dawn Beauty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rainbow Gems Syndicate

Colours Royal blue, orange spots, orange sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good
%901‘ 17 LIST  Mon3Junl9 2m 4f CLHcpH Good
50f17 DOWN Mon 6Mayl9 2m 0f 100y CLHcpH Good
130f22 FAIR ~ Mon 22Apr19 2m CLNvHcpH Soft
70f11 DOWN Wed 26Dec18 2m 0f 125y CLMdH Soft

‘BN EX] IMPERIAL CHOICE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire New Approach Dam Eva's Request

Breeder Unknown

Owners Come Home Sober Syndicate

Colours Royal blue, white sleeves, red & white quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 0f 160y Clhcph Good
%51) of 12 CORK  Fri12Jull9  2m CLHcpH Good
70f9 DOWN Fri2LJun19  2m 0f 100y CLH Soft

UPLof KILL ~ Sun12Mayl9 2m 1f CLMdH Good
%401‘ 16 FAIR  Wed 13Feb19 2m CLMdH Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer R Hackett Barrier

Jockey S E Lewis 144.0kg Prizemoney $11,668

Win Range 1811m W&P% 7-13

Career 15:1-0-1 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S E Lewis 10-|(t))4 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W J Lee 09-|(t))2 7 7/1 Jumellea 08-11 st-lbs 9.25L 2:45.69
st-Ibs
D J Mcinerney 10-|(t))8 6/1 Dasmyhoss 11-05 st-lbs 6.00L 3:49.4
st-Ibs
W J Lee 09-|(t))0 3 7/2 Construct 09-13 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:39.02
st-Ibs
A J Slattery 10-|(t))1 9 7/2 Cork Harbour 09-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:37.67
st-Ibs
Trainer A J Martin Barrier
Jockey C D Timmons 142.0kg Prizemoney $1,539
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C D Timmons 10—|%2 Ilikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
P T Enright 11—|%8 8/1 Live Every Day 11-11 st-Ibs 3.50L 5:05.7
st-lbs
E O'connell 11-09 9/1 Glendaars Warrior 10-13 st-Ibs 15.00L
st-1bs 3:56.1
ARing 09#}0 66/1 The Holy One 11-10 st-Ibs 15.00L 3:58.6
st-lbs
E O'connell 11-08 66/1 Presented Well 11-08 st-Ibs L 4:12.5
st-Ibs
Trainer C Byrnes Barrier
Jockey Gavin Peter Brouder 136.0kg Prizemoney $3,690
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 12:0-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G P Brouder 09-”1)0 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P T Enright 10-|(l))1 25/1 Smiling Eliza 11-05 st-Ibs 20.50L 3:53.6
st-Ibs
P T Enright 10-|(l))2 16/1 Havingagoodtime 11-00 st-lbs L 4:01.3
st-Ibs
R P Treacy 10-|(l))9 8/1 Feel Des Mottes 11-02 st-lbs L 4:12.6
st-Ibs
CAlanders  11-00 66/1 Wa}/ Back Home 11-07 st-Ibs 36.75L
st-Ibs 3:50.
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BET EASY

U E¥] CRAFTY CODGER

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Rainbow Melody
Breeder Unknown

Owners S Fitzgibbon

Colours Purple, white sash, quartered cap

Race Details
UPL of GALW
19

10 of 12 BALL
14 of 16 LEOP
150f17 LIME
50f14 LIME

Sun 4Aug19  2m 0f 160y Clhcph
Mon 24Jun19 1m 5f 26y CLHcp
Thu 13Jun19 1m 7f CLHcp

Sun Jull7  2m 5f 50y CLHcpH

Fri23Junl7  1m 3f 70y CLHcp

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Soft

Good
Good
Good

Trainer E 0'Connell Barrier

Jockey Reserve 2 139.0kg Prizemoney $18,930

Win Range 1609m - 3219m W&P% 5-18

Career 44:2-3-3 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 7:.0-2-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:0-1-1  Soft 15:1-2-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

Reserve 09-13 llikedwayurthinkin 11-12 st-lbs L
M A Gallagher gglgj 12 33/1 Sbraase 08-13 st-Ibs 6.25L 3:05.

S Foley gglﬁ 11 66/1 Galeola 09-05 st-lbs 12.50L 3:23.81

E O'connell ftll(t))g 20/1 Denham Sound 10-13 st-lbs L 5:03.
S P Davis é%:oii 1 7/1 Konig Hall 09-09 st-Ibs 5.50L 2:29.92
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BET EASY

UK: 2:45 pm

Race 2 Kenny Galway Handicap Hurdle (88-123) 3m 0f 60y

Prize $27,568. 1st $17,222. 2nd $5,566. 3rd $2,652. 4th $1,195. 5th $612. 6th $321.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Dawn Raider (IRE)
2. Suinda (IRE)
3. Ballyegan Hero (IRE)
4. Kilkishen (IRE)
5. Kilbarry Lilly (IRE)
6. Spring Watch (IRE)
1. Blottos (IRE)
8. Monbeg Chit Chat (GB)

9. Goodnightngodbless
(IRE)

10. Poker D'Ainay (FR)
11. Rovetta (FR)

12. An Fearchan (IRE)
13. Brogine (IRE)

14. Chess Grand Master
(GB)

15. Bye Bye O Bye (IRE)

18. Young Dev (IRE)
19. Helly Hansum (IRE)
20. Oh'herewego (IRE)

23. Mr Smith (GB)

Race 2 Kenny Galway Handicap Hurdle (88-123): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Jockey

D J Mullins

Mr A McMahon (a7)
A McCurtin (a5)

D E Mullins

CJ Orr (a5)

D J Mclnerney (a3)
J M Moore
Rachael Blackmore
D J O'Keeffe (a5)

P Townend

R M Power

M A Enright
P T Enright

JJ Slevin

D N Russell

D G Hogan
T Ryan (a7)
K J Brouder (ab)

Reserve 3

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

P G Kelly

W P Mullins

JJ Walsh

J J Hanlon

C O'Keeffe

M F Morris

G P Cromwell

H De Bromhead
J Motherway

W P Mullins
Mrs J Harrington
Gillian Scott

S Braddish

J P O'Brien

Michael C Griffin

Denis Hogan
Denis Hogan
V T O'Brien

C Byrnes

Last 10

4sxxs80s33
$14345s1s3
6sx0sxx580
38xx4713xs
756541431
s110s8s7s8
3x4s39x30s
6579584501
22125933s7

1223xs022
0s8025s011
3103562664
s115360s01
3075389211

113465sx03

$312000426
6192765070
00s8s0x119

1154s7510s

Career
26:1-6-4

7:2-0-2
23:3-2-3
33:4-3-5
11:2-0-1

6:2-0-0
19:3-1-5
21:4-3-2
15:2-3-2

8:1-4-1
16:3-1-0
11:1-1-2
22:4-3-3
16:3-3-1

59:6-8-4

13:1-2-2
10:1-1-0
25:3-0-1

21:2-0-0

Prize
$58,879
$31,435

$116,460
$51,375
$15,129
$28,601
$38,807
$59,262
$43,233

$25,978
$84,716
$17,748
$40,603
$54,878

$76,708

$19,954
$12,894
$36,018

$14,505

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:45 pm
QLD: 11:45 pm

NT: 11:15 pm

SA: 11:15 pm

WA: 9:45 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

4% 4% 165
29%  57% 162
13%  35% 161
12%  36% 161
18%  27% 160
33%  33% 160
16%  47% 159
19%  43% 159
13%  47% 158
13%  75% 157
19%  25% 157
9%  36% 156
18%  45% 153
19%  44% 150
10% 31% 149

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
8%  38% 144
10%  20% 143
12%  16% 143

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
10%  10% 138
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BET EASY

DAWN RAIDER

7 year old b unknown

Sire Mahler Dam Woodview Dawn

Breeder Unknown

Owners Thomas G Kelly

Colours Maroon & white hoops, maroon sleeves, hooped cap

Trainer P G Kelly Barrier

Jockey D J Mullins 165.0kg Prizemoney $58,879

Win Range 4499m W&P% 4-42

Career 26:1-6-4 12 Mths 9:0-1-3  1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-4-0  Soft 11:1-1-3 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f20 GALW Wed 31Jull9 2m 5f CLHcpH Good R M Power itll%é 33/15I:|0ill<§dwayurthinkin 11-00 st-lbs 7.75L
UPLof BALL  Tue 28Mayl9 2m 1f CLCh Good AW Short 11-12 50/1 Wicklow Brave 11-12 st-lbs L 4:16.2
llJSPL of 7 TIPP Thu 9May19 2m 7f 70y CLCh Good AW Short itll?; 12/1 Brahma Bull 11-12 st-Ibs L 5:54.5
80of 10 THUR Thu7Marl9 2m 6f 110y CLHcpH Soft B J Cooper ftll(t)); 7/1 Smoking Gun 11-08 st-Ibs 21.00L 5:40.6
16 of 19 GOWR Sat 16Febl9 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft D N Russell il:lié 7/1 Smoking Gun 11-07 st-lbs L 5:04.6

5 . . .

[ SUINDA koAb 1205 Pramoney 545

7 year old b unknown
Sire Mahler Dam Supreme Matriarch
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 3319m - 4410m W&P% 29-57

Owners Luke McMahon Career 7:2-0-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Purple, yellow chevron, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10f19 GALW Sun280ct18 2m 6f CLHcpH Soft R Walsh 10—|%4 5/2 Suinda 10-04 st-Ibs 2.00L 5:35.9
st-lbs
40f15 GALW Tue90ctl8 2m 3f CLMdH Soft M A Mcmahon 11—|%5 12/1 Sancta Simona 11-05 st-lbs 7.75L 4:38.3
st-lbs
30f15 GALW Mon 17Sepl8 2m 0f 130y CLMdH Soft M A Mcmahon 11—|%5 10/1 Zero Ten 11-12 st-Ibs 21.50L 4:05.8
st-lbs
40f11 SLIG  Tue 21Augl8 2m CLMdH Good M A Mcmahon 11—|%7 4/13E3%Igntine Du Seuil 11-02 st-Ibs 19.75L
st-lbs :39.
50f19 GALW Sat4Augl8  2m Of 150y CLMdH Soft M A Mcmahon 11—|%5 6/1 Triplicate 11-12 st-lbs 11.25L 4:01.9
st-lbs
/ @ n Trainer J J Walsh Barrier
H BALLYEGAN H ERO Jockey A McCurtin 161.0kg Prizemoney $116,460
8 year old b unknown Win Range 3219m - 4579m W&P% 13-35
Sire Oscar Dam Kelly Gales
g;sﬁng’TUngPg:ign Career 23:3-2-3 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp6:2:0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Colours Red, white star & sleeves, white & orange check cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd §1-1-0 Soft 8:2-0-2 Heavy 7:0-1-1
Jockey 11:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track
6of14 BALL  Tue23Jull9 2m 5f 163y CLHcpH Good
UPLof PUNC Wed IMayl9 2m 5f CLHcpH Soft

ﬁr of 12 BALL  Fri12Aprl9  2m 1f 142y CLHcpH Good
UPLof TRAM Sun19Augl8 2m 6f CLHcpCh Good
;J(ZE’L of TIPP  Sun22Jull® 2m 4f CLHcpCh Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
A Mccurtin 11-05

A Mccurtin 11-09
A Mccurtin 11-02
A Mccurtin 11-07
PTEnright  10-07

Wgt Br. Winner

20/1 Dorans River 11-10 st-Ibs 3.50L 5:23.6
st-lbs

33/1 Musical Slave 11-10 st-lbs L 5:19.5
st-lbs

40/1 Sole Pretender 10-11 st-Ibs L 4:20.5
st-lbs

7/1 Mill Quest 10-08 st-lbs L 5:31.1

st-Ibs

0 8/1 Monbeg Chit Chat 10-09 st-lbs L 4:59.5
st-Ibs
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BET EASY

3 KILKISHEN

9 year old b unknown

Sire Oscar Dam Coming Home

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean Hehir

Colours Royal blue, red stars on sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
30f15 BELL  Sat6Jull9  3m CLHcpH Good
80of14 PUNC Wed 12Jun19 3m CLHcpH Soft
UPLof PUNC Sat4Mayl9 3m 7f CLHcpCh Soft
l1J7PL of UTTO Sat16Marl9 4m 2f CLIHcpChNHF Heavy
111901‘ 16 NEWC Sat23Febl9 4m 0f 122y CL2HcpCh Soft

' |3 KILBARRY LILLY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Classic Cliche Dam Tropical Lilly

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tadhg O'Sullivan & Mrs Con O'Keeffe

Colours Red, black disc, black spots on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track

70f14 BALL  Tue23Jull9 2m 5f 163y CLHcpH Good

60f12 KILL  Sun12Mayl9 2m 1f CLHcpH Good

50f24 PUNC Wed 1Mayl9 2m 5f CLHcpH Soft

40f10 CORK Sun21Aprl9 2m 3f CLHcpH Soft

1of9 LEOP Mon4Marl9 2m 4f CLMdH Soft
K3 SPRING WATCH

7 year old b unknown

Sire Mahler Dam Taras Child

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Race Details Track
1of8 ROSC Tue10Jull8 3m CLHcpH Good
10f23 PUNC Wed 16May18 2m 7f CLHcpH Good
110of 14 BALL  Fri 13Aprl8  2m 6f CLHcpH Heavy
80of16 FAIR  Sat16Decl7 2m 4f CLMdH Heavy
70f21 NAVA Sat2llanl7 2m 4f CLMdH Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $51,375
W&P% 12-36

Trainer J J Hanlon
Jockey D E Mullins 161.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 5029m

Career 33:4-3-5 12 Mths 13:1-0-3 1stUp 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-2-4  Soft 10:1-0-1 Heavy 4:0-1-0
Jockey 8:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D E Mullins 11-&)2 14/1 Mac N Cheese 11-11 st-Ibs 6.00L 5:59.5
st-Ibs
D E Mullins 11-|(t))3 16/1 Stacks Mountain 11-02 st-lbs 16.50L 6:06.
st-Ibs
D E Mullins 10-|(t))8 12/1 Cloudy Morning 09-10 st-lbs L 8:12.8
st-Ibs
D E Mullins 10-|(t))5 25/1 Potters Corner 10-07 st-lbs L 9:40.4
st-Ibs
D E Mullins  10-10 16/1 Crosspark 10-13 st-lbs 6.50L 8:30.63
st-Ibs
Trainer C O'Keeffe Barrier
Jockey CJ Orr 160.0kg Prizemoney $15,129

Win Range 4023m - 4828m W&P% 18-27

Career 11:2-0-1 12 Mths 10:2-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D J O'keeffe 11—|%4 4/1 Dorans River 11-10 st-Ibs 6.50L 5:23.6
st-lbs
P T Enright 09#)0 16/1 Star Maker 10-00 st-Ibs 6.25L 4:01.5
st-lbs
R P Treacy 11—|%5 22/1 Musical Slave 11-10 st-Ibs 2.75L 5:19.5
st-lbs
D P Holden 10-02 10/1 Crossed My Mind 10-07 st-Ibs 7.00L
st-1bs 4:43.2
D N Russell  11-06 5/1 Kilbarry Lilly 11-06 st-lbs 4.50L 5:07.6
st-lbs
Trainer M F Morris Barrier
Jockey D J McInerney 160.0kg Prizemoney $28,601

Win Range 4627m - 4828m W&P% 33-33

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D J Mcinerney 10-06 5/2 Spring Watch 10-06 st-Ibs 2.25L 5:46.7
D J Mcinerney ftlul)g 16/1 Spring Watch 11-10 st-Ibs 4.25L 5:47.5
L P Dempsey ﬂ)l(l)); 9/1 Seskinane 10-12 st-lbs L 6:39.8

J S Mcgarvey ftll(l))z 33/1 Mount Hanover 11-04 st-lbs L 5:28.4
M P Walsh il:(l);é 66/1 C'Est Jersey 11-09 st-lbs 25.75L 5:28.
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BLOTTOS

7 year old b unknown

Sire Westerner Dam Autumn Beauty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Darren Cahill

Colours Black, red stars on sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track
30f11 TIPP  Sun2Ljull9 2m 7f 35y CLHcpCh Good
UPLof LIME Sat13Jull9 2m2fCLCh Good
111601‘ 14 BELL  Fri5Jull9  2m 4f CLHcpH Good
30f8 SEDG Thu21Febl9 2m 0f 178y CL4HcpH Good
90f14 WETH Wed 26Dec18 2m 5f 56y CL3HcpH Soft

% EJ MONBEG CHIT CHAT

8 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Gaye Sophie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

Race Details Track
60f8 KILL  Mon15Jull9 2m 1f CLHcpCh Good
50f14 BELL  Fri5Jull9  2m 4f CLHcpH Good
70f14 WEXF Wed 19Jun19 2m CLHcpH Good
90f11 TRAM Fri31Mayl9 2m CLHcpH Good
80f10 LEOP  Wed 26Dec18 2m 1f CLHcpCh Good

' [E} GOODNIGHTNGODBLESS

6 year old b unknown

Sire Yeats Dam La Sarrazine

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Race Details Track
20f3  GALW Sun4Augl9 3m 0f 60y Clhcph Good
20f13 KILL  Tue16Jull9 2m 6f 180y CLHcpH Good
1of16 ROSC Tue1lJunl9 2m 7f 198y CLHcpH Good
20f14 WEXF Sat27Aprl9 3m Of 50y CLHcpH Soft
90f18 FAIR  Sat26Jan19 3m CLHcpH Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier

Jockey J M Moore 159.0kg Prizemoney $38,807

Win Range 3381m - 3994m W&P% 16-47

Career 19:3-1-5 12 Mths 8:0-0-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 13:2-1-3 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CD Timmons 11-12 7/1 Ocean Glandore 11-05 st-lbs 21.75L
st-Ibs 6:08.3
J M Moore 11]%)2 6/1 Mega Mindy 11-05 st-lbs L 4:21.7
st-Ibs
J B Kane 11-|(t))3 12/1 Roi De Dubai 11-00 st-lbs 7.75L 4:49.2
st-Ibs
D Cook 11-12 5/2 Beyondtemptation 10-04 st-Ibs 16.00L
st-Ibs 4189
D Cook 11-07 12/1 Teescomponents Lad 11-03 st-Ibs 29.25L
st-Ibs 5277
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 159.0kg Prizemoney $59,262

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 19-43

Career 21:4-3-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1stUp 7:.0-2-0  2nd Up 7:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 6:0-1-2 Heavy 6:2-2-0
Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Morgan 11—|%6 7/1 Lakemilan 11-00 st-Ibs 25.25L 4:10.2
st-lbs
H Morgan 11]%3 10/1 Roi De Dubai 11-00 st-Ibs 9.00L 4:49.2
st-lbs
R Blackmore  11-10 14/1 Buttons And Bows 11-02 st-lbs 2.75L
st-1bs 3:53.6
H Morgan 11#}0 12/1 Colenso 10-10 st-Ibs 13.75L 4:02.2
st-lbs
R Blackmore  10-11 5/1 Tisamystery 10-03 st-lbs 26.25L 4:05.5
st-lbs
Trainer J Motherway Barrier
Jockey D J 0'Keeffe 158.0kg Prizemoney $43,233

Win Range 4808m - 4828m W&P% 13-47

Career 15:2-3-2 12 Mths 10:1-4-2 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 9:0-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D J O'keeffe 11-|(l))4 Mr Smith 09-12 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

D J O'keeffe 09-”1)0 4/1 Static Jack 10-00 st-Ibs 1.50L 5:38.1
st-Ibs

D J O'keeffe  11-06 5/1 Goodnightngodbless 11-06 st-lbs 8.00L
st-Ibs 6:04.4

M P Walsh 10-|(l))7 8/1 Cloudy Morning 10-12 st-Ibs L 6:31.3
st-Ibs

D J O'keeffe 11-|(l))2 11/2 Eight And Bob 11-07 st-Ibs 30.75L 6:31.3
st-Ibs
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BET EASY

> ] POKER D'AINAY

5 year old ch unknown

Sire No Risk At All Dam Guendoline D'ainay

Breeder Unknown

Owners J R Brennan

Colours Yellow & purple quartered, purple armlet, quartered cap

Race Details Track
10f10 WEXF Fri5Jull9  2m 4f CLMdH Good
20f9 DOWN Sun16Junl9 2m 5f 60y CLMdH Soft
20f8 TIPP Thu23Mayl9 3m CLMdH Good
30f16 KILB  Fri26Aprl9  2m 3f 86y CLMdH Soft
l1J8PL of LIME  Thu11Aprl9 2m 3f CLMdH Good

A EE1ROVETTA

5 year old bay unknown

Sire So You Think Dam Rosa Brett
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Long Wait Partnership

Trainer W P Mullins
Jockey P Townend 157.0kg
Win Range 4023m

Barrier
Prizemoney $25,978
W&P% 13-75

Career 8:1-4-1 12 Mths 8:1-4-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Townend 11-&)2 5/4 Poker D'Ainay 11-12 st-lbs 5.50L 5:10.4
st-Ibs
PTownend  11-04 11/8 Everybreathyoutake 11-04 st-Ibs 12.00L
st-Ibs 5:18.8
P Townend 11-|(t))4 9/4 Stacks Mountain 11-04 st-lbs 5.50L 6:42.
st-Ibs
K O'farrell 11-|(t))4 10/1 Trappist Monk 11-04 st-bs 7.00L 4:43.8
st-Ibs
P Townend 11-12 7/1 Cosmo's Moon 11-12 st-Ibs L 4:39.8
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier
Jockey R M Power 157.0kg Prizemoney $84,716

Colours Purple, yellow epaulettes, yellow chevrons on sleeves, purple cap, yellow

diamonds
Race Details Track
14 of 20 GALW Mon 29Jull9 2m 0f 179y CLHcp Good
80f19 GOWR Sat16Febl9 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
10 of 19 GOWR Thu 24Jan19 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
20f12 LIME  Wed 26Dec18 2m CLHcpH Soft
50f5 THUR Sat22Dec18 2m CLINvH Good
L1\ EE] AN FEARCHAN

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Double Eclipse Dam Banogue Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Edwina Finn

Colours Light blue, purple seams, white cap
Race Details Track
3of 7 LIME  Thu25ull9 3mCLH Good
1of12 CORK Fri12Jull9  3m CLMdH Good
10 of 16 ROSC  Tue 11Jun19 2m 7f 198y CLHcpH Good
30f8 ROSC Mon 13May19 2m 4f 199y CLMdH Good
60f16 CLON Thu6Decl8 2m 4f CLMdH Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 2414m - 3319m W&P% 19-25

Career 16:3-1-0 12 Mths 9:3-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 7:3-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M F Maguire  11-04 20  25/1 Great White Shark 10-10 st-Ibs 10.25L
st-Ibs 3:44.43
P D Kennedy 10]%)3 16/1 Smoking Gun 11-07 st-Ibs 23.00L 5:04.6
st-Ibs
K O'farrell 11-|(t))0 6/1 Allez Kal 11-04 st-lbs 31.25L 5:28.7
st-Ibs
R M Power 10]%)1 6/1 Moskovite 11-07 st-lbs 3.25L 4:12.7
st-Ibs
RMPower  10-08 7/1 Honeysuckle 10-08 st-Ibs 25.25L 3:57.2
st-Ibs
Trainer Gillian Scott Barrier
Jockey M A Enright 156.0kg Prizemoney $17,748
Win Range 4828m W&P% 9-36
Career 11:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M A Enright 11—|(l))6 25/1 Fred The Foot 11-10 st-lbs 5.75L 6:05.2
st-Ibs
M A Enright 11—&)2 16/1 An Fearchan 11-12 st-lbs 0.20L 5:57.9
st-Ibs
CRKing 11-10 25/1 Goodnightngodbless 11-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs 6:04.4
CRKing 11—&)2 10/1 Jerandme 11-12 st-lbs 6.00L 5:15.
st-Ibs
M R P Quinlan 11-04 50/1 Western Honour 11-04 st-lbs 27.25L
st-Ibs 5122
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BET EASY

A% EE] BROGINE

9 year old b unknown

Sire Milan Dam Knocknabrogue
Breeder Unknown

Owners J Braddish

Colours Royal blue, light blue chevron, light blue chevrons on sleeves,

star on cap
Race Details Track
l1of1l LIME  Thu30Mayl9 3m CLHcpH Good
1of16 BALL  Mon 27May19 2m 4f 71y CLHcpH Good
30f10 LIME  Thu26Jull8 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
60f14 CORK Fri13Jull®  2m 4f CLHcpH Good
130f 17 CLON  Fri8Junl8  2m 3f 157y CLHcpH Good

W’ T3 CHESS GRAND MASTER

L

6 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Rimth

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rugby & Racing Syndicate

Colours Brown, pink sleeves, pink & brown striped cap

Race Details Track
30f3  GALW Sun4Augl9 3m 0f 60y Clhcph Good
19 0f 20 GALW Mon 29Jull9 2m 0f 179y CLHcp Good
70f13 CURR Sat29Junl9 2m CLHcp Good
50f13 CURR Sun26Mayl9 2m CLHcp Good
30f5 CLON Thu18Aprl9 2m 0f 37y CLHcp Soft

SV [ BYE BYE 0 BYE

12 year old b unknown

Sire Kadeed Dam Village Actress

Breeder Unknown

Owners D Grealish

Colours White, red chevron, diabolo on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
10f10 LIME  Thu25Jull9 3m CLHcpH Good
1of8 KILB  Fri19Jull9  3m 0Of 180y CLHcpH Soft
30f17 LIME  Sat13Jull9  2m 6f CLHcpH Good
40f13 DOWN Sat15Junl9 2m 5f 60y CLHcpH Soft
60f17 CORK Sat11Mayl9 3m CLHcpH Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer S Braddish Barrier

Jockey P T Enright 153.0kg Prizemoney $40,603

Win Range 3420m - 4828m W&P% 18-45

Career 22:4-3-3 12 Miths 2:2-0-0  1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:3-0-1
ight blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-2-2  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C A Landers 10#}2 6/4 Brogine 10-12 st-lbs 0.50L 5:44.9
st-lbs
C A Landers 11—|%4 25/1 Brogine 11-04 st-lbs 2.50L 5:04.3
st-lbs
P T Enright 11—|%6 33/1 Black Label 11-03 st-Ibs 8.50L 4:58.7
st-lbs
P T Enright 11—|%7 33/1 Mill Quest 11-09 st-lbs 15.25L 4:50.9
st-lbs
M F Maguire  11-05 25/1 You Can't Catch Me 11-07 st-lbs L 4:43.2
st-lbs
Trainer J P 0'Brien Barrier
Jockey J J Slevin 150.0kg Prizemoney $54,878

Win Range 2414m - 3621m W&P% 19-44

Career 16:3-3-1 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1stUp 221-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 5:1-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
JJ Slevin 10]%)0 Mr Smith 09-12 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
M N Bashford 10]%)2 23 33/1 Great White Shark 10-10 st-Ibs L 3:44.43
st-Ibs
SMCrosse  08-13 10/1 Shakespear'sgalley 08-10 st-lbs 4.50L
st-Ibs 3:35.1
S M Crosse 09-|(t))5 8/1 Dalton Highway 08-08 st-lbs 3.00L 3:38.9
st-Ibs
D O'brien 09-06 5/2 Prospectus 08-09 st-lbs 4.75L 3:47.8
st-Ibs
Trainer Michael C Griffin Barrier
Jockey D N Russell 149.0kg Prizemoney $76,708

Win Range 4225m - 4993m W&P% 10-31

Career 59:6-8-4
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:5-2-0

12 Mths 12:2-0-2 1st Up 11:0-2-0
Good 29:4-4-3  Soft 26:2-4-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1

2nd Up 10:1-0-0
Heavy 4:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D N Russell 11—|(l))3 2/1 Bye Bye O Bye 11-03 st-lbs 1.00L 6:10.2
st-los

D N Russell 11—|(l))6 10/3 Bye Bye O Bye 11-06 st-Ibs 12.00L 6:19.6
st-los

M H D Dunne 11—|(l))2 20/1 Global Racing 11-07 st-lbs 5.75L 5:16.9
st-los

D J O'keeffe 11—&)2 14/1 Basil's Boy 11-03 st-lbs 17.75L 5:36.9
st-los

B J Cooper 11-00 16/1 All The Way West 10-10 st-Ibs 11.00L
st-Ibs 6:06.8
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BET EASY

'E3° [H] YOUNG DEV

5 year old g unknown

Sire Fracas Dam Sagarich

Breeder Unknown

Owners Liam Mulryan

Colours Red, yellow cross of lorraine & sleeves, dark green cap

Trainer Denis Hogan Barrier

Jockey D G Hogan 144.0kg Prizemoney $19,954

Win Range 4919m W&P% 8-38

Career 13:1-2-2 12 Mths 9:1-2-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f13 LIME  Thu11Aprl9 3m CLHcpH Good D G Hogan 11-|(t))3 6/1 Whereyounow 10-12 st-lbs 10.25L 6:03.9
st-lbs

1of13 LIME  Sat16Marl9 3m 0f 100y CLHcpH Heavy D G Hogan 11]%)0 3/1 Young Dev 11-10 st-lbs 0.75L 7:13.9
st-lbs

20f18 CLON Thu 28Febl19 3m 0f 20y CLHcpH Good D G Hogan 11-|(t))6 20/1 Ask Heather 11-11 st-Ibs 3.00L 6:29.
st-Ibs

13 0f 17 CLON  Thu 14Feb19 2m 0f 84y CLHcpH Soft D G Hogan 11-|(t))2 8/1 Glen Of Aherlow 10-11 st-lbs L 4:14.8
st-lbs

17 of 24 NAAS  Sun 27Jan19 2m 3f CLMdH Soft D G Hogan 11]%)0 50/1 Dream Conti 11-12 st-lbs L 4:39.
st-lbs

HELLY HANSUM Trainer Denis Hogan Barrier
Jockey T Ryan 143.0kg Prizemoney $12,894

5 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Natasha Rostova
Breeder Unknown

Owners Move In Corner Forward Syndicate

Colours Dark green, orange triple diamond, white sleeves, dark green seams,

orange cap, dark green diamond

Race Details Track
6of13 KILL ~ Thu18Jull9 2m 4f CLHcpH Good
1of17 TIPP  Thu4Jull9  3m CLHcpH Good
90f12 TRAM Fri31Mayl9 2m 5f CLHcpH Good
20f10 CLON Thu 16Mayl9 2m 3f 189y CLMdH Good
70f15 DOWN Fri 10Mayl9 2m 5f 180y CLHcpH Good
e“r‘—r@ ]

" " [X] OH'HEREWEGO

10 year old ch unknown

Sire Medaaly Dam Masamba

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gerard J Murphy

Colours White, maroon epaulettes, maroon star on cap

Race Details Track
130f 14 BALL  Tue 23Jull9  2m 5f 163y CLHcpH Good
110f 16 ROSC  Tue 11Jun19 2m 7f 198y CLHcpH Good
8of11 WEXF Fri5Aprl9  3m CLNvH Soft
10 of 19 NAVA  Sun 11Nov18 2m 6f CLHcpH Good
Sun 280ct18 2m 6f CLHcpH Soft

UPLof GALW
19

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 4828m W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Cawley 11]%)2 16/1 Lucky Road 11-05 st-lbs 27.50L 4:50.4
st-Ibs
P J Cawley 11-&)1 12/1 Helly Hansum 11-11 st-Ibs 2.25L 6:20.
st-Ibs
S A Mulcahy 11]%)2 10/1 Rathnaleen Tou 10-13 st-Ibs 13.25L 5:12.8
st-Ibs
ARing 11-|(t))7 10/1 Dualla Time 11-07 st-lbs 6.00L 4:57.4
st-Ibs
D G Hogan 11-12 20/1 Manomine 11-01 st-lbs 23.75L 5:33.3
st-Ibs
Trainer VT O'Brien Barrier
Jockey K J Brouder 143.0kg Prizemoney $36,018

Win Range 4828m - 5029m W&P% 12-16

Career 25:3-0-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-0 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 8:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S W Flanagan 10—|(l))3 14/1 Dorans River 11-10 st-lbs 24.25L 5:23.6
st-Ibs

D Meyler 11-08 25/1 Goodnightngodbless 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs 6:04.4

D J O'keeffe 11—|(l))0 25/1 Pont Aven 11-09 st-lbs L 6:06.7
st-Ibs

D Meyler 11—|(l))0 10/1 Aasleagh Dawn 11-00 st-lbs 15.50L 5:25.4
st-Ibs

CJOrr 09—&)3 11/1 Suinda 10-04 st-lbs L 5:35.9
st-Ibs
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BET EASY

AZ EEI MR SMITH

8 year old g unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Intrigued

Breeder Unknown

Owners Byrnsey Boys Syndicate

Colours Dark green, white chevron, white armlet, white diamond on cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of3  GALW Sun4Augl9 3m 0f 60y Clhcph Good  Reserve
1of15 CARL TuellJunl9 2m 1f 47y CL6Hcp Soft

40f15 TIPP  Tue 11Aprl7 1m 4f CLHcp Soft

70f15 DOWN Fri 26Auglé 2m 6f CLHcpH Good

50f14 DOWN Sun7Augl6 2m 2f 50y CLHcpH Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

S P Davis

PTEnright  11-00
PTEnright  11-06

Trainer C Byrnes Barrier
Jockey Reserve 3 138.0kg Prizemoney $14,505
Win Range 3463m - 4883m W&P% 10-10
Career 21:2-0-0 12 Mths 2:2-0-0  1st Up 9:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 14:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-12 $12 Mr Smith 09-12 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

2?1%2 4 3/1 Mr Smith 08-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 3:54.66

ST Mccullagh 08-07 13  33/1 Head Turner 09-02 st-lbs 4.50L 2:53.82

st-Ibs

7/1 Vote Of Confidence 11-06 st-bs 14.25L
st-Ibs 5154

7/4 Aurora's Dream 11-00 st-Ibs 5.00L 4:41.6
st-Ibs
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BET EASY

Race 3 Foran Equine Irish EBF Auction Maiden (Plus 10) 7f

UK: 3:20 pm

Prize $34,240. 1st $21,491. 2nd $6,921. 3rd $3,278. 4th $1,457. 5th $729. 6th $364.
For: 2YO only.

Horse
1. At War (IRE)
2. Mensen Ernst (IRE)
3. Jm Barrie (GB)
4, Potala Palace (GB)
5. Troop Commander (IRE)
6. Raven's Cry (IRE)
7. Borelli (IRE)
8. Gunmetal Jack (IRE)
9. Natural Power (IRE)
10. Bigz Belief (IRE)
11. Helvic Dream (IRE)
12. Majeski Man (IRE)
13. Spiritual Son (IRE)
14. The Truant (IRE)

Jockey

B M Coen (a5)
Ben Curtis

0J Orr

D O'Brien

G P Halpin

W J Lee

N G McCullagh
L F Roche

R C Colgan

C D Hayes
CT Keane

R P Cleary

R P Whelan

S Foley

Trainer

T Cooper

R Hannon

D Marnane

J P O'Brien

K Prendergast

P Twomey

J P Murtagh

M O'Callaghan
Mrs D A Love
Matthew J Smith
N Meade

Mrs D Foster

J P Fahey

Mrs J Harrington

Last 10
X467
x23
x50
X226

Career
3:0-0-0
2:0-1-1
2:0-0-0
3:0-2-0
1:0-0-0
1:.0-1-0
2:0-1-0
3:0-0-0
1:0-0-1
3:0-0-0
1:0-0-1
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

Race 3 Foran Equine Irish EBF Auction Maiden (Plus 10): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Prize
$0
$2,896
$0
$10,054
$0
$4,910
$4,916
$0
$3,588
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

NSW,

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

/VIC/TAS: 12:20 am
QLD: 12:20 am

NT: 11:50 pm

SA: 11:50 pm

WA: 10:20 pm

P%
0%
100%
0%
67%
0%
100%
50%
0%
100%
0%
100%
0%
0%
0%
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1
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133
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9 127
6 127

14
10

126
125
125
125

8 123
7 123

11

12

123
123
123
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BET EASY

AT WAR Trainer T Cooper Barrier 1
Jockey B M Coen 133.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire War Command Dam La Vita E Bella J
Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
Owners Whitechurch Stud Syndicate :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 Ncllﬂli_s(;l(')OOO 0 ;stﬂuzpol.oog 0 flnd UPO:_[(')OOOOO
Colours Dark green, white epaulettes, white star on cap i Li0-4- 0od 1L-0- oft 2979 eavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClmd Good B M Coen 09-|(t))7 1 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-Ibs L
14 st-lbs
40f8 KILL  Wed 17Jull9 1m 0f 30y CLMd Good W Lee 09-|(t))5 6  25/1 Baby Zeus 09-05 st-lbs 5.25L 1:44.78
st-lbs
60f10 LIST  Sun2junl9  6f 60y CLMd Soft C D Hayes 09-|(t))5 5 25/1 Between Hills 09-00 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:22.06
st-lbs
70f11 LEOP  Fri17Mayl9 7fCLMd Soft W J Lee 09-|(t))5 6 28/11|\§|20511ican Heights 09-05 st-lbs 10.25L
st-lbs 32
/j‘_’ﬁb n Trainer R Hannon Barrier 13
/4 \\\ M ENSEN ERNST Jockey Ben Curtis 133.0kg Prizemoney $2,896
- 2yearold ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Intello Dam Vivacity J ’
grﬁﬁgfsrl\lj?dkﬂv:m park Racing L Career20-11 12 Miths 30-1-1 1stUp10-0-1  2nd Up 10-1-0
Colours Light blue, orange epaulettes, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fCimd Good B Curtis 09—|g7 13 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-Ibs L
14 st-lbs
20f7 BRIG Tue9ull9  7f CL5Nv Good S Cronin 09—|g2 1 7/21Gzc2)\éez.~rnor Of Punjab 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs 2L,
30f6  NOTT Thu13Junl9 6f CL5Nv Heavy T Marquand 09—|g5 1 11/4 Big City 09-05 st-lbs 1.25L 1:20.51
st-lbs
/ Trainer D Marnane Barrier 2
m n JM BARRIE Jockey 0 J Orr 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
~ 2year old ch unknown Win Ranae - W&P% 0-0
Sire Sir Percy Dam Maleficent ’
(B):Issgfsr htljcl’é}i?t%\gr?s Management Services JLT & Peter Pan Syndicate Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Dark green, light green chevron, collar & sleeves, dark green cap, light Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
green peak Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
iJPL of GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClmd Good OJOrr 09—|(l))1 2 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-bs L
4 st-Ibs
50f10 LIME  Sun7Jull9  6f 150y CLMd Good W/ Lee 09—|(l))5 3 50/1 Croughavouke 09-00 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:24.76
st-Ibs
14 of 15 CURR  Sat 25May19 5f CLMd Good 0OJOrr 09—|(l))1 4 33/11[())glighter In Law 08-08 st-lbs 13.50L
st-Ibs .
/ ® n Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 9
,@' * ﬁ; POTALA PALACE Jockey D 0'Brien 127.0kg Prizemoney $10,054
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Sire Dansili Dam Sanjida
g;‘;ﬁgfs’ SUunnkB?c\)Ac’)Tistock Career30-2-0 12 Mths40-2-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, red star, red stars on sleeves, red cap, yellow stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClmd Good D O'brien O9—|(l))1 9 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
20f8 ROSC Mon8Jull9 7f50y CLMd Good D O'brien O9—|(l))5 2 8/11 Justina 09-00 st-lbs 0.50L 1:31.75
st-Ibs
20f10 LEOP  Thu13Junl9 7f 30y CLMd Good S M Crosse O9—|(l))5 8  6/1 Justifier 09-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:35.6
st-Ibs
60f13 FAIR  Thu30Mayl9 6f CLMd Good S M Crosse O9—|(l))3 8  11/2 Law Breaker 08-11 st-lbs 4.25L 1:15.36
st-lbs

BET EASY
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" |3 TROOP COMMANDER

2 year old b unknown

Sire War Command Dam Tempura
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Kevin Prendergast

Colours Navy blue, white stripes, scarlet seams & buttons,

quartered cap

Race Details

UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClmd
14
10 of 14 LEOP  Thu 18Jull9 7f CLMd

I3 RAVEN'S CRY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Raven's Pass Dam Sagami
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Emma Kennedy

Colours Dark blue, pink cross sashes, pink stars on sleeves, dark blue cap

Race Details
1of14 GALW Sun4Augl9 7fCimd

20f9 BELL  Wed3Jull9  7f187y CLMd

A} [l BORELLI

2 year old g unknown

Sire Alhebayeb Dam Clodilla
Breeder Unknown

Owners Fitzwilliam Racing

Colours Dark blue, beige disc, beige stars on sleeves, beige cap

Race Details
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fCimd
4

1
20f6  BELL  Fri5Jull9 7f 161y CLMd
50f9 CURR Fri7Junl9  7fCLMd

EJ GUNMETAL JACK

2 year old g unknown

Sire Outstrip Dam Polly Adler

Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael O'Callaghan

Colours Dark blue, red epaulettes, red cap, dark

Race Details
UPLof GALW
14

150f 16 NAAS
70f10 LIME
13 of 15 ROSC

Sun4Augl9  7f Clmd

Wed 24Jull9  6f CLMd

Sun 7Jull9  6f 150y CLMd
Mon 10Jun19 7f 37y CLMd

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer K Prendergast
Jockey G P Halpin 127.0kg
Win Range -

Career 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

navy, scarlet & white

Jockey 2:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt
Good G P Halpin 09-01
st-Ibs
Good G P Halpin 09-05
st-Ibs

Trainer P Twomey
Jockey W J Lee 126.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0
12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
6 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-lbs L
1 25/1 Howling Wolf 09-05 st-lbs 9.25L 1:31.94
Barrier 14
Prizemoney $4,910

W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 221-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good W/ Lee O9-|(t))0 14 $5 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Good W/ Lee 09-|(t))0 4 7/2 Secret Stash 09-00 st-lbs 4.00L 1:42.4
st-Ibs
Trainer J P Murtagh Barrier 10
Jockey N G McCullagh 125.0kg Prizemoney $4,916
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good N G Mccullagh 08—&)3 10 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Good NG Mccullagh 09-05 1  3/1 Marchons Ensemble 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L
st-Ibs 1:44.13
Soft S Foley 09-05 5 16/1 Lope Y Fernandez 09-05 st-lbs 7.50L
st-Ibs 1:28.55
Trainer M 0'Callaghan Barrier 5
Jockey L F Roche 125.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good L FRoche 08—&)3 5 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Good L FRoche 09—|(l))5 8  66/1 Vitalogy 09-05 st-bs 11.75L 1:13.54
st-Ibs
Good L FRoche 09—|(l))5 7 20/1 Croughavouke 09-00 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:24.76
st-Ibs
Soft W J Lee O9—|(l))1 13 12/1 Sea The Dawn 08-06 st-lbs 27.00L 1:37.37
st-Ibs
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[E] NATURAL POWER

2 year old b unknown

Sire Slade Power Dam Miss Intimate

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D A Love

Colours Maroon, emerald green striped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
20f14 GALW Sun4Augl9 7f Clmd Good
30f13 LEOP Thu18Jull9 6fCLMd Good
‘& I BIGZ BELIEF
7 2yearold b unknown

Sire Make Believe Dam Manaka

Breeder Unknown

Owners JDMP Partnership

Colours White, large black spots, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fCimd Good
14
50f13 LEOP Thu18Jull9 6f CLMd Good
70f15 ROSC Mon 10Junl9 7f 37y CLMd Soft
40f13 FAIR  Thu 30Mayl9 6f CLMd Good
INVZ;®,
/N7 FEY HELVIC DREAM

~ 2year old b unknown

Sire Power Dam Rachevie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Caroline Hendron & Mrs M Cahill

Colours Light blue, pink chevron & cap
Race Details Track
30f14 GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClmd Good
3of 7 DOWN Sat22Jun19 5fCLMd Soft

MAJESKI MAN

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Fly By Magic

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs lan Fox

Colours Orange, black epaulettes, black cap, orange star
Track
Good

Race Details
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fCimd
14

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Mrs D A Love Barrier 3
Jockey R C Colgan 125.0kg Prizemoney $3,588
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:.0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R C Colgan 08]%)3 3 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
RCColgan  09-03 12  16/1 Brunelle 08-06 st-lbs 6.00L 1:17.32
st-Ibs
Trainer Matthew J Smith Barrier 8
Jockey C D Hayes 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C D Hayes 08#)1 8 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-bs L
st-Ibs
D P Mcdonogh 08#)3 15 5/1 Brunelle 08-06 st-lbs 8.75L 1:17.32
st-Ibs
G F Carroll 08#)1 15  8/1 Sea The Dawn 08-06 st-lbs 10.50L 1:37.37
st-Ibs
G P Halpin 08-11 15 33/1 Law Breaker 08-11 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:15.36
st-Ibs
Trainer N Meade Barrier 7
Jockey CT Keane 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-2 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CT Keane 08]%)1 7 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C T Keane 09-05 6 11/2 Invincible Diva 09-00 st-lbs 6.00L 1:01.76
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs D Foster Barrier 11
Jockey R P Cleary 123.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R P Cleary 08—&)1 1 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
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SPIRITUAL SON

2 year old b unknown

Sire Pour Moi Dam Million Spirits
Breeder Unknown

Owners John Quigley & Stephen Quigley

Colours Emerald green, yellow diamond, yellow diamonds on sleeves, emerald

green cap

Race Details
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClmd
14

’ F¥] THE TRUANT

2 year old b unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Invincible Cara
Breeder Unknown

Owners Anamoine Limited

Track

Good

Colours Yellow, red epaulettes & sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fCimd
14

90f12 CURR Sat20/ull9  7fCLMd
50f10 LEOP  Thu13Jun19 7f30y CLMd

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good

Trainer J P Fahey Barrier 4

Jockey R P Whelan 123.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
RPWhelan  08-11 4 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 12
Jockey S Foley 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Foley 08]%)1 12 Raven's Cry 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
T P Madden 09-|(t))5 9 12/1 Iberia 09-05 st-lbs 4.50L 1:25.98
st-Ibs
S Foley O9-|(t))5 1 7/1 Justifier 09-05 st-bs 3.00L 1:35.6
st-lbs
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Race 4 Irish Stallion Farms EBF 'Ahonoora’ Handicap (Premier Handicap) 7f

UK: 3:55 pm

Prize $164,352. 1st $103,156. 2nd $33,221. 3rd $15,736. 4th $6,994. 5th $3,497. 6th $1,748.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Insignia Of Rank (IRE)
2. Above The Rest (IRE)

4, Saltonstall (GB)

5. Turnberry Isle (IRE)

6. Certain Lad (GB)

7. Magical Wish (IRE)

8. Quizical (IRE)

9. Apex King (IRE)

10. Katiymann (IRE)

11. Master Speaker (IRE)
12. Rufus King (GB)

13. Laughifuwant (IRE)
14. Magnetic North (IRE)
15. On A Session (USA)

16. Madam Seamstress
(IRE)

17. Hit The Silk (IRE)

Jockey
G F Carroll
S M Crosse (ab)

CT Keane

D O'Brien

S Foley

Ben Curtis

R C Colgan

C D Hayes

R P Whelan

B M Coen (a5)
W J Lee

J A Heffernan
P A Harnett (a10)
L F Roche

K'J Manning

Reserve 1

Trainer
J G Murphy
T D Barron

A McGuinness
AP O'Brien

M R Channon

R Hannon

Ms Sheila Lavery
David Loughnane
M Halford

A McGuinness
M Johnston

G Keane

Ms Sheila Lavery
A Fogarty

J S Bolger

P J F Murphy

Last 10
x091351700
x507081744

x140000s00
x011653656
x104655613
x023612s20
x376070s5s
x073714736
5515006589
x01066s39s
x433493900
1x8251528s
371155s4s1
20010s011

x55631s707

x10108s900

Career
23:4-2-4
46:8-3-5

16:3-2-1
12:3-1-1
12:4-0-2
11:2-5-1
14:1-3-2
28:4-3-3
29:5-5-1
74:5-13-8
32:4-3-5
8:1-3-0
10:3-1-0
7:3-0-0
7:1-0-1

13:3-1-0

Prize
$190,745
$351,213

$203,934
$69,663
$37,943
$54,999
$78,763
$112,167
$148,659
$198,923
$155,938
$27,424
$134,645
$19,874
$14,384

$44,957

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:55 am
QLD: 12:55 am

NT: 12:25 am

SA: 12:25 am

WA: 10:55 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
17% 43% 10 138
17% 35% 11 135
SCRATCHED

19% 38% 7 131
25% 42% 3 129
33% 50% 13 128
8% 73% 8 126
1% 43% 15 126
14% 36% 12 125
17% 38% 2 124
7% 35% 5 124
13% 38% 4 124
13% 50% 16 123
30% 40% 14 123
3% 43% 6 121
14% 29% 9 120

23% 31% 18 123
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Race 4 Irish Stallion Farms EBF 'Ahonoora' Handicap (Premier Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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BI° M INSIGNIA OF RANK

4 year old b unknown
Sire Epaulette Dam Let Me Shine
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $190,745
W&P% 17-43

Trainer J G Murphy
Jockey G F Carroll 138.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2012m

Owners Mrs Bridaet Dillon & Dorminick Gl %5 O'Brien & Joseoh G Career 23:4-2-4 12 Mths 17:4-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Muphy PRI E RS TR Y Firm 0000 Good 112-1-1 Soft 8201 Heavy 10-1-0
Colours Orange’ white braces & 5|eeve5, orange cap Jockey 19:2-2-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7f Clhcp Good  GF Carroll 09#}2 10 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
14 of 18 GALW Tue 30Jull9  1m 0f 123y CLHcp Good G F Carroll 09#}2 2 25/1 Saltonstall 08-12 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:47.44
st-lbs
90f9 LEOP ThullJull9 1m 2f CLHcp Good G F Carroll 09#}2 2 7/12|\{Igggnetic North 08-08 st-Ibs 12.25L
st-lbs -10.
1of9 CURR Sat29Junl9 1mCL1 Good G F Carroll 09—|(tJ)9 1 10/1 Insignia Of Rank 09-09 st-lbs L 1:40.72
st-lbs
30f10 CORK Fril4Jun19  1m 4f CLHcp Soft WJ Lee 10—|%1 1 12/12Fzﬁr;$ct Tapatino 08-13 st-Ibs 0.75L
st-lbs Al
[ 0 n Trainer T D Barron Barrier 11
A W A
o :P ABOVE THE REST Jockey S M Crosse 135.0kg Prizemoney $351,213

8 year old b unknown
Sire Excellent Art Dam Aspasias Tizzy
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1207m - 1678m W&P% 17-35

Owners Laurence O'Kane Career 46:8-3-5 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Colours White, emerald green cross of lorraine, emerald green chevrons on Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-3-3 Soft 11:3-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
sleeves, pink cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7f Clhep Good S M Crosse 09—|(lJ)9 11 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
50f6  NEWC Sat29Junl9 6f CL1Ch Synth  Clee 09—|(lJ)3 1 11/1 Invincible Army 09-08 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:11.33
st-lbs
190f20 YORK Sat15Jun19 7f CL2Hcp Soft R P Downey 09—&)3 19 16/1 Firmament 09-04 st-lbs 23.25L 1:25.14
st-lbs
70f10 THIR  Sat18Mayl9 7f CL2Hcp Good R P Downey 09—|(lJ)7 5 8/1 Admirality 08-08 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:26.03
st-lbs
24 0f 26 ASCO  Sat 11Mayl9 7f CL2Hcp Soft JBryan 09—|(lJ)5 5 50/1 Cape Byron 09-03 st-lbs 22.25L 1:27.35
st-lbs
n SALTONSTALL Trainer A McGuinness Barrier 7
Jockey CT Keane 131.0kg Prizemoney $203,934
5 year old ch unknown Win Range 1408m - 1722m W&P% 19-38
Sire Pivotal Dam Macleya
Breeder Unknown 2 a0 NS 1.0
Owners Dooleys & O'Sullivan Partnership :a ree(; (} 66302 ! 22 I\lclltl;.s28(.)1 00 0 ;stﬂU7p.14.f02 0 ﬁnd Up;'dlloll
Colours Black, red chevron, red armlet, red cap i L:0-U- ood 7e2-U- ot fid-1- eavy 2.4-1-
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClhcp Good  CT Keane 09-|(l))5 7 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-Ibs L
16 st-lbs
10f18 GALW Tue30Jull9 1m 0f 123y CLHcp Good  CT Keane 08-"1)2 14 9/1 Saltonstall 08-12 st-lbs 0.50L 1:47.44
st-Ibs
40f13 CURR Sat2%unl9 1m CLHcp Good R P Whelan 09-|(l))3 1 9/1 Basic Law 08-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:38.69
st-Ibs
10 of 14 CURR  Fri 24May19 7f CLHcp Good R P Whelan 09-|(l))1 4 10/1 Jassaar 08-06 st-Ibs 4.251 1:23.68
st-lbs
11 0f 27 CURR  Mon 6May19 1m CLHcp Soft R P Cleary 09-"1)1 7 25/1 Red Tea 09-11 st-lbs 7.25L 1:41.64
st-lbs

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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I3 TURNBERRY ISLE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Galileo Dam Rosdhu Queen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier
Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves & cap

Race Details

UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9
16

Tue 30Jull9

7f Clhep

1m 0f 123y CLHcp
1m 1f 103y CLHcp
1m 0f 30y CL

Im CLHcp

18 of 18 GALW
lof 7 BALL
lof5 KILL
60f13 CURR

Mon 22Jul19
Wed 17Jull9
Sat 29Jun19

0
22 A CERTAIN LAD
al e
3 year old b unknown
Sire Clodovil Dam Chelsey Jayne
Breeder Unknown
Owners C R Hirst

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer A P O'Brien
Jockey D 0'Brien 129.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1905m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $69,663
W&P% 25-42

Career 12:3-1-1 12 Mths 13:3-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D O'brien 09-|(t))3 3 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J A Heffernan 09-|(t))1 18 12/1 Saltonstall 08-12 st-Ibs 22.50L 1:47.44
st-Ibs
D O'brien 09-|(t))7 8  5/6 Turnberry Isle 09-07 st-lbs 1.50L 2:04.7
st-Ibs
D O'brien 09-|(t))5 1 2/1Turnberry Isle 09-05 st-lbs 3.75L 1:40.74
st-Ibs
WM Lordan  08-07 7  7/1 Basic Law 08-09 st-lbs 1.50L 1:38.69
st-Ibs
Trainer M R Channon Barrier 13
Jockey S Foley 128.0kg Prizemoney $37,943

Colours Dark blue, large white spots, dark blue and white chevrons on sleeves,

dark blue & white striped cap

Race Details
UPLof GALW
16

1of8 HAYD
14 of 28 ROYA
40f14 HAYD

Sun 4Aug19
Fri 5Jull9

7f Clhep

1m 0f 37y CL3Hcp
Im CL2Hcp

1m 0f 37y CL2Hcp
Im CL2Hcp

Thu 20Jun19
Sat 25May19

60f10 NEWM Sat4Mayl9

7" I MAGICAL WISH

3 year old b unknown

Sire Heeraat Dam Tomintoul Magic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing XXXV
Colours Light blue, orange epaulettes,

Race Details
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9
6

%2 of 20 NEWM Thu 11Jul19
20f9 SAND Sat6Jull9  7fCL3Hcp
30f22 YORK Sat15Junl9 6f CL2Hcp
60f19 YORK Wed 15May19 7f CL3Hcp

7f Clhep
6f CL2Hcp

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Soft

Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Soft

Good

Win Range 1204m - 1643m W&P% 33-50

Career 12:4-0-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Foley 09-|(t))2 13 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09]%)1 4 7/2 Certain Lad 09-11 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:42.28
st-Ibs
R P Whelan 09-|(t))0 11 66/1 Biometric 08-08 st-lbs 14.25L 1:41.25
st-Ibs
B Curtis 09-|(t))0 8  16/1 Beatboxer 08-11 st-lbs 3.25L 1:40.85
st-Ibs
S Mccullagh ~ 09-07 5  10/1 Pogo 09-00 st-lbs 9.50L 1:37.64
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 8
Jockey Ben Curtis 126.0kg Prizemoney $54,999
Win Range 1218m - 1409m We&P% 18-73
Career 11:2-5-1 12 Mths 10:1-4-1 1st Up 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Curtis 09—|(l))0 8 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 08—&)0 2 7/2 Pass The Vino 08-04 st-lbs 4.25L 1:10.
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09—|(l))8 2 7/4 Make A Wish 08-11 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:27.32
st-Ibs
H Doyle 08—|(l))9 13 25/1 Recon Mission 09-02 st-lbs 2.25L 1:12.48
st-Ibs
S M Levey 09—|(l))5 9 20/1 Space Blues 09-07 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:23.35
st-Ibs
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0 n Trainer Ms Sheila Lavery Barrier 15
" QUIZICAI‘ Jockey R C Colgan 126.0kg Prizemoney $78,763
4 year old b unknown , Win Range 1408m W&P% 7-43
Sire Roderic O'connor Dam Twenty Questions
Breeder Unknown Career 141-3-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Ouners John Lavery Firm 00-0-0  Good 3:0-0-1  Soft %120 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Colours Red, yellow panel, black sleeves, red & yellow striped cap JmI(‘ : 5_0_0 0 Dmt) 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To k-3_0 _2 ) Te;/‘g ; 0_0 _0 0
ockey 5:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 3:0-2- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClhcp Good R CColgan 09-|(t))0 15 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
30f18 GALW Tue30Jull9 1m 0f 123y CLHcp Good G M Ryan 09-|(t))0 3 16/1 Saltonstall 08-12 st-lbs 0.50L 1:47.44
st-lbs
70f12 LIME  Sat15Junl9 1m CLHcp Soft R C Colgan 09]%)3 8 10/1 Onlyhuman 09-08 st-lbs 7.00L 1:42.37
st-lbs
60of9 LEOP Thu6Junl9 1mCL1 Good OJOrr 09-09 8 22/1 Flight Risk 09-09 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:41.8
st-Ibs
150f 27 CURR  Mon 6May19 1m CLHcp Soft R C Colgan 09-|(t))7 10 33/1 Red Tea 09-11 st-lbs 10.75L 1:41.64
st-lbs
;‘“—U“:,O n Trainer David Loughnane Barrier 12
fl:l,J‘J [ APEX KING Jockey C D Hayes 125.0kg Prizemoney $112,167
g_yeaKr %'_d b Snkngwnb y Win Range 1408m - 1610m W&P% 14-36
ire Kodiac Dam Rainbowskia
Breeder Unknown Career 28:4-3-3 12 Miths 17:2-2-2 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Quners & B & G H Firmager Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 12202 Soft 5:1-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, light green epaulettes, JImI: '1'0'0 0 Df"t’ 00 00 T° k'O_O-O . Telf/‘ll)yt.oi) 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7f Clhep Good  CD Hayes 08#)3 12 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
13 0of 18 GOOD Wed 31Jull9 7f CL3Hcp Good D Tudhope 09]%7 20  18/1 Dirty Rascal 08-11 st-lbs 6.50L 1:27.38
st-lbs
70f9 NEWM Sat20Jull9  1Im CL2Hcp Good  H Doyle 09-04 9  6/1 Indeed 10-00 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:36.94
st-Ibs
30f12 NEWM Thu27Jun19 7f CL2Hcp Good L Morris 09]%4 13 20/11L2a!‘n6c?g Of Legends 08-10 st-lbs 0.75L
st-lbs 24,
70f11 CHEL Sat8unl9  1m CL2Hcp Synth N Currie 09]%3 7 25/1 War Glory 09-07 st-lbs 7.75L 1:36.65
st-lbs
KATIYMANN Trainer M Halford Barrier 2
Jockey R P Whelan 124.0kg Prizemoney $148,659
Z_yeasrhold b (l;r]kSOWHK . Win Range 1408m - 1722m W&P% 17-38
ire Shamardal Dam Katiyra
Breeder Unknown Career 29:5-5-1 12 Mths 12:1-2-0 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Quners Paul Rooney Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 91-1-0  Soft112-20  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green & black chevrons, emerald green sleeves, hooped cap Jm:: : 5_ 1_0 0 D?: 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To " 2‘ 1_ 0_0 Teka/‘;)y ; 06 6 0
ockey 5:1-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 2:1-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f16 GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClhcp Good R P Whelan 08]%)2 2 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
50f5 NAAS Wed 24Jull9 1m CLHcp Good R P Whelan 09-&)1 3 3/1Leagan Gaeilge 08-09 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:42.84
st-Ibs
l1of5 FAIR  Wed 17Jull9 7f CLHcp Good RPWhelan 09-08 4  4/1 Katiymann 09-08 st-lbs 0.50L 1:30.93
st-Ibs
12 of 27 CURR  Mon 6May19 1m CLHcp Soft A J Farragher 09-|(t))0 5 12/1 Red Tea 09-11 st-Ibs 7.75L 1:41.64
st-Ibs
10 of 18 CORK  Sat 20Apr19  1m 0f 100y CLHcp Good R P Whelan 08]%)2 4 8/11|\46ag§hall Jennings 09-07 st-lbs 2.50L
st-Ibs 46.

BET EASY
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A { EEI MASTER SPEAKER

9 year old b unknown
Sire Danehill Dancer Dam First Breeze
Breeder Unknown

Trainer A McGuinness Barrier 5
Jockey B M Coen 124.0kg Prizemoney $198,923
Win Range 1207m - 1646m W&P% 7-35

Career 74:5-13-8 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1stUp 8:1-2-1  2nd Up 8:2-3-1
Owners Shamrock Thoroughbreds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 212-1-2  Soft 30:0-6-3 H 6:0-3-0
Colours White & orange halved, emerald green sleeves, white stars, white cap, irm UU-U- 00 il 0 e eavy blU-5-
emerald green stars Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7f Clhcp Good B M Coen 08#}2 5 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
14 of 18 GALW Thu 1Aug19 1m 0f 98y CLHcp Good R P Whelan 09#}3 15 12/11V£\‘/5a£i‘tgngfortheday 10-00 st-Ibs 10.25L
st-lbs .
l1of7 KILL  Fri19ull9  1m Of 40y CLHcp Good  CD Hayes 08—|(tJ)5 3 8/1 Master Speaker 08-05 st-lbs 2.75L 1:43.96
st-lbs
10 0f 13 CURR  Sat29Jun19 1m CLHcp Good G MRyan 08#}1 3 14/1 Basic Law 08-09 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:38.69
st-lbs
60f12 LIME Sat15Junl9 1m ClLHcp Soft T P Madden 09—|(tJ)5 7 12/1 Onlyhuman 09-08 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:42.37
st-Ibs
RUFUS KING Trainer M Johnston Barrier 4
Jockey W J Lee 124.0kg Prizemoney $155,938
4 year old ch unknown Win Range 1207m - 1609m W&P% 13-38
Sire Iffraaj Dam Mosqueras Romance
3;‘552'?; g:rligmnﬁe Racin Career 324-3-5 12 Mths 16:1-1-4 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Flame, gold seams, green cap Firm0:0-0-0  Good16:3-0-3  Soft6:0-11  Heavy 1:0-0-0
’ ’ Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClhcp Good W/ Lee 08]%)2 4 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
40f18 GALW Tue 30Jull9 1m Of 123y CLHcp Good W/ Lee 08]%)2 10 10/1 Saltonstall 08-12 st-lbs 2.25L 1:47.44
st-lbs
30f7 RIPO  Mon8Jull9 1m 1f 170y CL3Hcp Good  F Norton 09]%)2 6 3/1 Sameem 09-02 st-lbs 2.50L 1:59.23
st-Ibs
30f8 HAYD Fri5Jull9 1m 0f 37y CL3Hcp Good  F Norton 10-|(t))0 2 13/2 Certain Lad 09-11 st-lbs 1.50L 1:42.28
st-Ibs
40f10 CHEL Thu20Jun19 1m 2f CL3Hcp Synth L Morris 09-|(t))3 10 16/125(}?; Of Southwold 08-12 st-Ibs 0.75L
st-lbs 02.
& Trainer G Keane Barrier 16
LAUGHIFUWANT Jockey J A Heffernan 123.0kg Prizemoney $27,424

4 year old b unknown
Sire Roderic O'connor Dam Red Fanfare
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1408m W&P% 13-50

. Career 8:1-3-0 12 Mths 8:2-2-0 1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Owners Mrs E Keane & Mrs F Cumiskey Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 6:1-1-0 H 10-1-0
Colours Dark blue, pink inverted triangle, pink cap, blue diamonds irm U:L-U- ood 1.0-1- ortbil-1- eavy 1.U-1-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of16 GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClhep Good  J A Heffernan 08]%)1 16 $23 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
UPLof LIME Sat15Junl9 1m CLHcp Soft D W O'connor 09—|(l))9 5  7/1 Onlyhuman 09-08 st-lbs L 1:42.37
12 st-lbs
80of27 CURR Mon 6Mayl9 1m CLHcp Soft CT Keane 09—|(l))5 22 7/1Red Tea 09-11 st-lbs 6.75L 1:41.64
st-Ibs
20f13 LEOP Sat6Aprl9  7f CLHcp Soft CT Keane 09—|(l))2 5 3/1 Annie Fior 08-04 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:31.6
st-Ibs
1of16 GALW Mon 290ct18 7f CLMd Soft ~ CTKeane 09—|(l))5 2 5/2 Laughifuwant 09-05 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:33.13
st-Ibs

BET EASY
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7" I MAGNETIC NORTH

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Born To Sea Dam No Trimmings

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Sheila Lavery

Colours Grey, pink star & sleeves, pink & grey quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f16 GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClhep Good
70f18 GALW Tue30Jull9 1m Of 123y CLHcp Good
1of9 LEOP ThullJull9 1m 2f CLHcp Good
1of8 NAVA Sat8unl9  1m 2f CLHcp Soft

50f9 GOWR Mon 3Jun19 1m 1f 100y CLHcp Good

I
J&{ EH ON A SEssION

3 year old b unknown

Sire Noble Mission Dam Destiny Calls

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Theresa Marnane

Colours Yellow, black cross of lorraine, striped sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
20f16 GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClhcp Good
130f19 CURR Sat 20Jull9  6f 63y CLHcp Good
150f 18 ROYA Sat22Junl9 7fCL1 Good
1of12 LIST  Sun2junl9  6f 60y CLHcp Soft
10 of 10 NAAS  Sun 19May19 6f CL1 Good
|7 A MADAM SEAMSTRESS
7 3yearold b unknown

Sire Vocalised Dam Stitch Night

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J S Bolger

Colours White, purple panel, check cap
Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClhcp Good
16
50f17 NAAS Wed 24Jull9 6f CL1 Good
60f10 LEOP Sun12Mayl9 1mCL1 Soft
30f18 LEOP Wed 3Aprl9 7f CLHcp Soft
10f23 NAVA Sat30Marl9 5f CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Ms Sheila Lavery Barrier 14
Jockey P A Harnett 123.0kg Prizemoney $134,645
Win Range 1609m - 2012m W&P% 30-40
Career 10:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 1stUp 40-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P A Harnett 08]%)1 14 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R C Colgan 08]%)1 6 9/1 Saltonstall 08-12 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:47.44
st-Ibs
R P Cleary 08-|(t))8 9 6/1 Magnetic North 08-08 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:10.63
st-Ibs
R C Colgan 09-|(t))5 2 7/1 Magnetic North 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:13.35
st-Ibs
R C Colgan 10-03 8  7/1 Cuban Hope 09-02 st-lbs 7.00L 2:03.38
st-Ibs
Trainer A Fogarty Barrier 6
Jockey L F Roche 121.0kg Prizemoney $19,874

Win Range 999m - 1262m W&P% 43-43

Career 7:3-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L F Roche 08]%9 6 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
A ) Slattery 08#}0 18 16/1 Verhoyen 08-04 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:14.37
st-lbs
W M Lordan 09]%1 14 50/1 Space Traveller 09-01 st-lbs 12.75L 1:24.57
st-lbs
S M Crosse 09]%1 10 20/1 On A Session 09-01 st-lbs 0.30L 1:20.26
st-lbs
W M Lordan 09]%3 10 50/1 So Perfect 09-00 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:10.46
st-lbs
Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 9
Jockey K J Manning 120.0kg Prizemoney $14,384
Win Range 1006m W&P% 14-29
Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K'J Manning 08-|(l))8 9 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
K'J Manning 09-|(l))0 11 33/1 Servalan 09-00 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:11.98
st-Ibs
K'J Manning 09-|(l))0 4 25/1 Hamariyna 09-00 st-lbs 4.25L 1:42.99
st-Ibs
K'J Manning 09-|(l))7 4 11/2 | Am Superman 09-10 st-lbs 3.50L 1:32.27
st-Ibs
R P Cleary 08-06 23  25/1 Madam Seamstress 08-06 st-lbs 0.50L
st-Ibs 1:02.86
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j={ EEd HIT THE SILK

6 year old br unknown

Sire Majestic Missile Dam Queen Of Silk

Breeder Unknown

Owners Derek Leonard

Colours White, red hoop, black sleeves, emerald green cap

Trainer P J F Murphy Barrier 18

Jockey Reserve 1 123.0kg Prizemoney $44,957

Win Range 1344m - 1408m W&P% 23-31

Career 13:3-1-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 7fClhcp Good  Reserve 08-11 18 Laughifuwant 08-11 st-lbs L

%601‘ 10 LIME Sat15Junl9 6f 150y CL Soft W M Lordan ﬂ)l(t))é 4 12/1 Hit The Silk 10-00 st-lbs 0.50L 1:23.86
10 of 12 CURR  Sat 25May19 6f CLHcp Good G CO'neill gglﬁ 2 10/1 Blairmayne 09-06 st-lbs 2.75L 1:12.42
10f23 CURR Mon 6Mayl9 7f CLHcp Soft G COneill ﬂ)l(t)); 17 14/1 Hit The Silk 10-03 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:27.78
110f13 LIME  Sat27Apr19 1m CLHcp Soft G M Ryan ggl% 1

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

6/1 Have A Nice Day 09-11 st-lbs 10.75L
st-Ibs 1:47.45
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Race 5 Watch Racing TV Now Chase 2m 6f 111y UK: 4:30 pm

Prize $41,089. 1st $25,789. 2nd $8,305. 3rd $3,934. 4th §1,748. 5th $876. 6th $437. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:30 am
For: 5Y0 plus. QLD: 1:30 am
NT: 1:00 am

SA: 1:00 am

WA: 11:30 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Some Neck (FR) D J Mullins W P Mullins 25556x5156 15:3-4-0 $78901 20% 47% 164
2. A Toi Phil (FR) M A Enright G Elliott x00s00545x 37:8-5-2  $405492 2% 41% 157
3. Cable (GB) K J Brouder (ab) S J Mahon x0s6s0x405 21:2-2-1 $34,200 10% 24% 157
4. Theinval (FR) J McGrath N J Henderson x563951424 38:6-8-7  $309,353 16% 55% 157
5. Valseur Lido (FR) Rachael Blackmore  H De Bromhead x0sx003906 35:8-6-3  $549981 23% 49% 157
6. Yorkhill (IRE) P Townend W P Mullins 1xs025968x 22:10-2-0  $520,442 45% 55% 157
1. Bletchley Castle (IRE) Mr B Carver (a7) David Loughnane x217311x23 28:5-6-6 $23,385 18% 61% 153

Race 5 Watch Racing TV Now Chase: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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fle o \(_;'
J22" M SOME NECK
~ " 8yearold g unknown
Sire Yeats Dam Maternelle
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs S Ricci
Colours Pink, light green spots, pink sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
20f7  GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 6f 111y Clch Good
50f17 PUNC Sat4Mayl9 3m 7f CLHcpCh Soft
60f 16 PUNC Sun10Febl9 3m 4f 150y CLHcpChNHF  Soft
UPLof GOWR Thu24Jan19 3m 1f CLHcpCh Soft
%Sof 6 PUNC Sun18Novl8 2m 6f 140y CLINvCh Good
¥ EAAT01PHIL

9 year old b unknown

Sire Day Flight Dam Lucidrile

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPL of 7 GALW  Sun 4Augl9 2m 6f 111y Clch Good
13 0f 22 GALW Wed 31Jul19 2m 6f 111y CLHcpCh Good
10 0f 13 KILL ~ Tue 16Jull9  2m 6f 180y CLHcpH Good
120f 30 FAIR  Mon 22Apr19 3m 5f CLChNHF Soft
12 0f 40 AINT  Sat6Apr19  4m 2f 74y CLIHcpChNHF  Soft

N B CABLE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Champs Elysees Dam Talkative
Breeder Unknown

Owners John J McGrath

Trainer W P Mullins Barrier

Jockey D J Mullins 164.0kg Prizemoney $78,901

Win Range 4023m - 4554m W&P% 20-47

Career 15:3-4-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 6:2-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 8:0-2-0 Heavy 5:2-2-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D J Mullins  11-10 Yorkhill 11-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B Hayes 11-09 9/1 Cloudy Morning 09-10 st-Ibs 25.00L
st-Ibs 8:128
R Walsh 10]%)2 9/2 Dounikos 11-00 st-lbs 17.25L 7:35.6
st-Ibs
M R Deegan 10]%)3 15/2 Invitation Only 11-06 st-Ibs L 6:29.2
st-Ibs
DJMullins  11-03 7/1 Some Neck 11-03 st-Ibs 0.30L 5:45.4
st-lbs
Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey M A Enright 157.0kg Prizemoney $405,492

Win Range 3621m - 4526m W&P% 22-41

Career 37:8-5-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

12 Mths 12:0-0-1 1st Up 6:1-1-0
Good 10:2-0-1  Soft 15:2-1-1
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0

2nd Up 5:2-0-1
Heavy 12:4-4-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
MAEnright  11-03 Yorkhill 11-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
L Quinlan 11—|%0 33/1 Borice 10-02 st-lbs 36.50L 5:24.
st-lbs
K O'farrell 11#}2 14/1 Static Jack 10-00 st-Ibs 23.00L 5:38.1
st-lbs
R Blackmore 11—|%1 33/1 Burrows Saint 10-08 st-lbs L 7:47.6
st-lbs
DFO'regan  10-11 50/1 Tiger Roll 11-05 st-Ibs 34.50L 9:01.1
st-lbs
Trainer S J Mahon Barrier
Jockey K J Brouder 157.0kg Prizemoney $34,200

Colours White,maroon cross sashes,maroon slvs,white chevrons,emGreen & red

qtd cap
Race Details Track
UPLof 7 GALW  Sun 4Augl9 2m 6f 111y Clch Good
130f16 LIME  Sat13Jull9  2m 6f 50y CLHcpCh Good
6of 7 BALL  Tue 7Mayl9 2m 3f 110y CLHcpCh Good
12 0f 12 GALW Sat 270ct18 2m 2f 54y CLHcpCh Soft
iJZPL of ROSC Mon 10ct18 2m 5f CLHcpCh Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 3319m - 3621m W&P% 10-24

Career 21:2-2-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-0  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

KJ Brouder  11-03 Yorkhill 11-03 st-lbs L

AW Short (%li); 50/1 Ravenhill 11-03 st-Ibs 29.75L 5:35.4

R P Treacy ﬂ)% 25/1 Carrig Cathal 11-07 st-Ibs L 5:07.1

A Mccurtin ﬂl(l))g 20/1 Leap Dearg 11-09 st-Ibs L 4:49.1

A Mccurtin izl:(Eg 25/1 Dont Kick Nor Bite 11-08 st-lbs L 5:18.6
st-lbs
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BET EASY

,;f“;f I} THEINVAL

B 9 year old b unknown
Sire Smadoun Dam Kinevees
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs Sandy Orr
Colours Yellow, light blue hooped sleeves

Race Details Track
UPL of 7 GALW  Sun 4Augl9 2m 6f 111y Clch Good
6of 7 WINC Sat5Janl9  2m 4f 35y CL2HcpCh Good
30f5 CHEL Sat15Dec18 2m 0f 62y CL2HcpCh Good
90f13 ASCO Sat24Nov18 2m 0f 167y CL2HcpCh Soft

1of11 AYR  Sat21Aprl8 2m 0f 110y CL1HcpCh Good

2 B VALSEUR LIDO

10 year old b unknown

Sire Anzillero Dam Libido Rock

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPL of 7 GALW  Sun 4Augl9 2m 6f 111y Clch Good
10 of 22 GALW  Wed 31Jul19  2m 6f 111y CLHcpCh Good
UPLof FAIR  Mon 22Apr19 3m 5f CLChNHF Soft
ig of 40 AINT  Sat 6Aprl9  4m 2f 74y CL1IHcpChNHF  Soft
14 0f 22 CHEL  Thu 14Marl9 2m 4f 127y CL1HcpCh Soft

4 : [ vorkHILL

- 9 year old ch unknown
Sire Presenting Dam Lightning Breeze
Breeder Unknown
Owners Andrea Wylie & Graham Wylie
Colours Beige & black halved, black chevrons on sleeves, beige cap

Race Details Track
1of7 GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 6f 111y Clch Good
UPLof GALW Wed 31Jull9 2m 6f 111y CLHcpCh Good
ﬁ of 12 AUTE  Sat 18Mayl19 3m 1f 77y CLH Heavy
20f6  CLON Tue 26Marl9 2m 4f CLCh Good
90f13 AUTE Sat9Junl8  2m 3f 85y CL1H Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $309,353
W&P% 16-55

Trainer N J Henderson
Jockey J McGrath 157.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4225m

Career 38:6-8-7 12 Mths 4:0-0-1  1st Up 11:1-1-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-2-5  Soft 18:3-5-2
Jockey 25:4-4-6  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 10:2-2-1
Heavy 4:0-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Mcgrath 11-03 Yorkhill 11-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Mcgrath 11-&)1 8/1 Calipto 11-01 st-Ibs L 5:08.01
st-lbs
J Mcgrath 11-09 8/1 Ozzie The Oscar 11-12 st-Ibs 28.50L
st-Ibs 4:05.3
J Mcgrath 11-|(t))8 16/1 Caid Du Lin 10-11 st-Ibs 19.50L 4:03.3
st-Ibs
J Mcgrath 11-02 3/1 Theinval 11-02 st-lbs 0.50L 3:49.6
st-Ibs
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 157.0kg Prizemoney $549,981

Win Range 2399m - 5029m W&P% 23-49

Career 35:8-6-3 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1st Up 11:3-3-0  2nd Up 9:4-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-1 Soft 20:5-2-1 Heavy 8:2-1-1
Jockey 8:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Blackmore  11-03 Yorkhill 11-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
H Morgan 10—|%3 33/1 Borice 10-02 st-lbs 16.50L 5:24.
st-lbs
H Morgan 10—|%5 40/1 Burrows Saint 10-08 st-lbs L 7:47.6
st-lbs
R Blackmore 10—|%6 66/1 Tiger Roll 11-05 st-Ibs 33.25L 9:01.1
st-lbs
R Blackmore  11-01 33/1 Siruh Du Lac 10-11 st-lbs 37.75L 5:14.29
st-lbs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey P Townend 157.0kg Prizemoney $520,442

Win Range 3215m - 4828m W&P% 45-55

Career 22:10-2-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0 1stUp 84-1-0  2nd Up 7:5-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-1-0 Soft 9:4-1-0 Heavy 6:3-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

P Townend 11-|(l))3 $2.75 Yorkhill 11-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

P Townend 11-|(l))6 14/1 Borice 10-02 st-lbs L 5:24.
st-Ibs

D E Mullins  10-10 Benie Des Dieux 10-05 st-lbs 24.50L
st-Ibs 6:06.52

R Walsh 11-02 11/8 AcaJ)eIIa Bourgeois 11-02 st-lbs 8.50L
st-1bs 5:10.

D E Mullins 10-|(l))5 Bapaume 10-05 st-Ibs 16.25L 4:29.19
st-Ibs
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BLETCHLEY CASTLE

10 year old b unknown

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Zaafran
Breeder Unknown

Owners D R Ellis

Colours Emerald green, yellow cross belts, red sleeves & cap

Race Details
UPL of 7 GALW

20f6  FFOS
1of12 SOUT
70f14 STRA
3of 6 HUNT

Sun 4Aug19
Fri 12Jul19
Sun 23Jun19
Fri 31May19
Tue 21May19

2m 6f 111y Clch

2m 4 199y CLANvHcpCh
3m CL5HcpCh

2m 1f CL5ChNHF

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Soft
Good

2m 7f 129y CL6NVChNHF  Good

Barrier
Prizemoney $23,385
W&P% 18-61

Trainer David Loughnane
Jockey Mr B Carver 153.0kg
Win Range 3552m - 4828m

Career 28:5-6-6 12 Mths 10:3-2-2 1stUp 6:1-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:4-5-5  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M B Carver 10]%)3 Yorkhill 11-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

M B Carver 11-|(t))0 4/1 Pink Eyed Pedro 11-08 st-lbs 2.50L 4:59.6
st-lbs

M B Carver 11]%)1 15/2 Bletchley Castle 11-11 st-Ibs 2.00L 6:35.
st-lbs

M B Carver  11-10 7/2 Downbythestrand 11-10 st-Ibs 13.75L
st-Ibs 4:09.3

M T M O'brien 11-&)2 5/2 Saffron Wells 11-12 st-Ibs 10.50L 6:08.9
st-lbs
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Race 6 Lord Hemphill Memorial Handicap Chase 2m 2f 54y UK: 5:00 pm
Prize $54,783. 1st $34,385. 2nd $11,073. 3rd $5,245. 4th $2,331. 5th $1,166. 6th $583. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:00 am
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 2:00 am
NT: 1:30 am

SA: 1:30 am

WA: 12:00 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Mighty Stowaway (IRE) D E Mullins JJ Hanlon x40s01188s 18:2-6-1 $63,802 11% 50% 161
2. Or Jaune De Somoza Rachael Blackmore  H De Bromhead x23215633s 16:2-3-5 $43,631 13% 63% 161

(FR)
3. Three Wise Men (IRE)  H Morgan (a7) H De Bromhead xs00s3xs50 20:2-2-6 $55,360 10% 50% 161
4, All The Answers (GB) D J O'Keeffe (a5) J P O'Brien 13s41sx6sx 17:4-2-3 $73,344  24% 53% 160
5. Carrig Cathal (GB) K'J Brouder (a5) S J Mahon x3571535s0 31:6-3-4 $97,815 19% 42% 160
6. Draycott Place (IRE) R M Power J P Ryan x509150s96 101:10-8-14  $249476  10%  32% 160
7. Nearly Nama'd (IRE) L P Dempsey A Leahy x01838s670 43:8-5-3  $284,753 19% 37% 160
8. Rock The World (IRE) ) S McGarvey Mrs J Harrington 35454x07s9 41:6-12-1  $219257 15% 46% 160
9. Powersbomb (IRE) J McGrath Brian M McMahon xs3884xs00 34:4-2-1 $57,698 12% 38% 159
10. Lake Takapuna (IRE) D N Russell D K Weld xs1592441x 27:4-3-1 $56,910 15% 30% 157
11. Reach Up (GB) L Quinlan (a7) J P Ryan x41s7341x3 18:3-0-3 $43,903 17% 33% 157
SCRATCHED
13. Lucky Pat (IRE) P E Corbett Mrs D A Love 225665642x 30:5-9-1  $117,862 17% 50% 154
SCRATCHED
15. Presenting Mahler JJ Slevin J P Ryan xx67135340 88:8-7-11  $189,234 9% 30% 146
(IRE)

Race 6 Lord Hemphill Memorial Handicap Chase: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BET EASY

MIGHTY STOWAWAY

8 year old b unknown

Sire Stowaway Dam The Mighty Matron
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A F Mee

Colours Emerald green & mauve halved, slvs reversed, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good
1113of 11 ROSC Tue9ull9  2m 5f CLNvH Good
11 0f 12 DOWN Fri2LJun19  3m CLHcpH Soft
13 0f 23 LEOP  Fri28Dec18 2m 4f 35y CLHcpH Soft
1of13 PUNC Sun 18Nov18 2m 6f 140y CLHcpCh Good
% EA OR JAUNE DE SOMOZA

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Bernebeau Dam Planete D'o

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

Race Details Track

UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good

%301‘ 7 LME  Sat13Jull9  2m 2f CLNvCh Good

3of5 WEXF Wed5Jun19 2m 4f CLNvCh Soft

20f5 PUNC Wed 15May19 2m CLNvCh Good

l1of6 FAIR  Tue23Aprl9 2m 0f 150y CLCh Soft
[EJ THREE WISE MEN

9 year old b unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Bilboa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A F Mee

Colours Emerald green & mauve halved, slvs reversed, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good
%g of 12 NAVA  Mon 18Marl19 2m CLHcpH Soft
10 of 13 PUNC Wed 20Feb19 3m CLHcpH Soft
30f8 LIST  Sat15Sepl8 2m 1f CLHcpCh Soft
%’L of GALW Sun5Augl8 2m 2f 54y CLHcpCh Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $63,802
W&P% 11-50

Trainer J J Hanlon
Jockey D E Mullins 161.0kg
Win Range 3621m - 4554m

Career 18:2-6-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 6:0-3-0  2nd Up 5:0-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 8:0-1-0 Heavy 7:0-5-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D E Mullins 11-|(t))7 All The Answers 11-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
B Hayes 10-10 33/1 Everybreathyoutake 11-03 st-Ibs 13.00L
st-Ibs 5:06.1
R Blackmore 10]%)1 10/1 Ozzie's Way 10-05 st-lbs L 5:56.9
st-lbs
R Blackmore ~ 11-12 9/1 The Church Gate 10-13 st-lbs 37.50L
st-Ibs 5:05.2
R Blackmore  11-00 13/2 Miglhty Stowaway 11-00 st-Ibs 6.00L
st-lbs 544,
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 161.0kg Prizemoney $43,631

Win Range 3219m - 3356m W&P% 13-63

Career 16:2-3-5 12 Mths 8:1-2-3 1stUp 5:1-1-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-3-1 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 6:1-0-2
Jockey 7:1-2-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Blackmore 11—|%7 All The Answers 11-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R Blackmore 11—|%8 3/1 Cool Colonnade 11-08 st-lbs 2.25L 4:21.9
st-lbs
S W Flanagan 11#)0 13/2 Dinons 11-10 st-Ibs 18.50L 4:59.1
st-lbs
R Blackmore 11#)0 11/4 Farclas 11-08 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:14.8
st-lbs
R Blackmore  11-12 7/4 Or Jaune De Somoza 11-12 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-1bs 4:25.6
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey H Morgan 161.0kg Prizemoney $55,360

Win Range 3219m - 3670m W&P% 10-50

Career 20:2-2-6 12 Mths 5:0-0-1  1st Up 9:2-0-4  2nd Up 7:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 13:1-1-5 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

H Morgan 11-07 All The Answers 11-06 st-lbs L

R Blackmore ftll(l))g 20/1 Ejayteekay 10-06 st-lbs 25.50L 4:05.1
DEMins 1006 251 Cap York 10-12 st-bs L 6006

R Blackmore ftlul)g 9/2 Presenting Mahler 09-11 st-Ibs L 4:18.5
D N Russell i{):llz 7/1 Show And GO 09-10 st-lbs L 4:19.4
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[} ALL THE ANSWERS

8 year old br unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Shatabdi

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Race Details Track
1of3  GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good
30f8 KILL  Mon 15Jull9 2m 1f CLHcpCh Good
40f9 FAIR  Sat1Decl8  2m 0f 110y CLHcpCh Good
10f10 CORK Sun 18Nov18 2m 0f 160y CLHcpCh Soft

UPL of 8 NAVA  Sun 17Decl7 2m 4f CLNvCh Heavy

I CARRIG CATHAL

8 year old b unknown

Sire Fair Mix Dam Blackwater Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners T J Doran

Colours Emerald green, red stars, red star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good
13
30of7 LIME Sat13Jull9  2m 2f CLNvCh Good
50f6  WEXF Fri5Jull9  2m4fCLCh Good
70f15 BALL  Tue 28Mayl9 2m 7f CLHcpChNHF Good
1of7 BALL Tue7Mayl9 2m 3f110y CLHcpCh Good
/ @)
B A pRAYCOTT PLACE
- 10 year old b unknown

Sire Oscar Dam Power Again

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Patrick Ryan

Colours Maroon, pink sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good
13
50f14 BALL Tue23Jull9 2m 1f 98y CLHcpH Good
100f16 LIME  Sat13Jull9  2m 6f 50y CLHcpCh Good
90f12 KILB  Mon 17Jun19 2m 3f 200y CLHcpCh Good
1of9 BALL  Mon 27May19 2m 1f CLHcpCh Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer J P O'Brien
Jockey D J 0'Keeffe 160.0kg
Win Range 3319m - 3670m

Barrier
Prizemoney $73,344
W&P% 24-53

Career 17:4-2-3 12 Mths 4:2-0-1 1stUp 7:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 9:3-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D J O'keeffe 11-|(t))6 $5 All The Answers 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
JJ Slevin 11-&)0 4/1 Lakemilan 11-00 st-lbs 6.25L 4:10.2
st-Ibs
M P Walsh 11-|(t))1 5/2 Duca De Thaix 11-05 st-lbs 7.25L 4:09.
st-Ibs
S A Shortall 10-|(t))6 12/1 All The Answers 10-06 st-lbs 5.00L 4:23.3
st-Ibs
J S Mcgarvey  11-03 8/1 Goose Man 11-03 st-lbs L 5:53.1
st-Ibs
Trainer S J Mahon Barrier
Jockey K J Brouder 160.0kg Prizemoney $97,815

Win Range 3557m - 4828m W&P% 19-42

Career 31:6-3-4 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 8:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-1-3  Soft 12:0-0-0 Heavy 8:3-2-1
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 10:2-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K J Brouder 11—|%6 All The Answers 11-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
K J Brouder 11#}2 14/1 Cool Colonnade 11-08 st-Ibs 10.75L 4:21.9
st-lbs
D E Mullins 10]%)1 25/1 Peregrine Run 11-12 st-lbs 22.75L 5:07.3
st-lbs
K J Brouder 10—|%6 8/1 Peregrine Run 11-10 st-lbs 31.50L 5:47.5
st-lbs
KJ Brouder  11-07 7/2 Carrig Cathal 11-07 st-Ibs 13.00L 5:07.1
st-lbs
Trainer J P Ryan Barrier
Jockey R M Power 160.0kg Prizemoney $249,476
Win Range 3420m - 4828m W&P% 10-32
Career 12 Mths 16:1-0-1 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
101:10-8-14 Good 37:5-5-2  Soft 38:2-2-10  Heavy 24:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 18:1-0-3 Track 5:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R M Power 11—|(t))6 All The Answers 11-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
L Quinlan 11—|(t))5 13/2 Broder 11-06 st-Ibs 12.75L 4:09.8
st-lbs
L Quinlan 11—|(t))6 25/1 Ravenhill 11-03 st-Ibs 13.50L 5:35.4
st-Ibs
L Quinlan 11-01 12/1 Conrad Hastings 11-10 st-lbs 26.25L
st-Ibs 4:59.8
L Quinlan 11—|(t))9 8/1 Draycott Place 11-09 st-lbs 5.50L 4:14.3
st-lbs
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NEARLY NAMA'D

11 year old b unknown

Sire Millenary Dam Coca's Well

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good
ﬁ of 12 KILB ~ Mon 17Jun19 2m 3f 200y CLHcpCh Good
lof6 LIST  Mon3Junl9 2m 3f CLHcpCh Good
80f12 PUNC Thu2Mayl9 2m CLHcpCh Soft

30f9  WEXF Sun17Marl9 2m 4f CLHcpCh Heavy

=" B ROCK THE WORLD

11 year old b unknown

Sire Orpen Dam Sue N Win

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Race Details Track
30f3  GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good
40of4  NAVA Sun1lNovl8 2m CL1Ch Good
50f7 GOWR Sat60ctl8  2m 4f CL1Ch Good
40of7  BALL  Tue28Augl8 2m 1f CLCh Soft

UPLof GALW Sun5Augl8 2m 2f 54y CLHcpCh Good

16

3 [Elrowerssoms

9 year old ch unknown
Sire Trans Island Dam Black Ouzel
Breeder Unknown

Barrier
Prizemoney $284,753
W&P% 19-37

Trainer A Leahy
Jockey L P Dempsey 160.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4023m

Career 43:8-5-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-0-1

12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 12:1-3-1
Good 13:3-2-0  Soft 15:1-0-0
Dist 13:2-1-1 Track 2:1-0-0

2nd Up 11:1-1-1
Heavy 15:4-3-3
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L P Dempsey 11-|(t))6 All The Answers 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L P Dempsey 11-|(t))0 10/1 Conrad Hastings 11-10 st-lbs L 4:59.8
st-Ibs
L P Dempsey 10]%)0 18/1 Nearly Nama'd 10-10 st-Ibs 1.25L 4:46.2
st-Ibs
D J O'keeffe ~ 10-02 40/1 Snugsborough Hall 10-01 st-lbs 36.75L
st-Ibs 4:06.9
L P Dempsey 11-|(t))0 20/1 Westerner Point 11-10 st-Ibs 11.50L 5:26.3
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier
Jockey J S McGarvey 160.0kg Prizemoney $219,257

Owners Ms Carmel Lordan & Mrs Anne McMahon & Liam Breslin & William

Slattery

Colours Black, yellow disc, yellow armlet, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good
13
30f14 BALL  Tue 28Augl8 2m 0Of 51y CLHcpH Soft
80of11 GOWR Wed 15Aug18 1m 4f CLHcp Good
80f20 GALW Wed 1Augl8 2m 5f CLHcpH Soft
40f9 DOWN Fri22Jun18  2m 0f 100y CLHcpH Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 3199m - 3670m W&P% 15-46

Career 41:6-12-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 13:2-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-3-1  Soft 21:2-6-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 6:1-1-0

2nd Up 11:1-1-0
Heavy 4.0-3-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J § Mcgarvey 11—|%6 All The Answers 11-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
M P Walsh 11—|%4 28/1 Ballyoisin 11-07 st-lbs L 3:55.5
st-lbs
L P Dempsey 11-03 33/1 Woodland Opera 11-08 st-Ibs 23.50L
st-1bs 4:45.8
B J Geraghty 11—|%2 6/1 Rocky Court 11-07 st-Ibs 20.00L 4:13.8
st-lbs
J S Mcgarvey  11-10 25/1 Show And Go 09-10 st-lbs L 4:19.4
st-Ibs
Trainer Brian M McMahon Barrier
Jockey J McGrath 159.0kg Prizemoney $57,698
Win Range 2334m - 4097m W&P% 12-38
Career 34:4-2-7 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-3  Soft 18:2-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 12:0-1-3  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J Mcgrath 11-05 All The Answers 11-06 st-lbs L

D F O'regan ﬂl(l))i 8/1 lcario 11-10 st-Ibs 3.25L 3:52.

J A Heffernan (%l([))i 10 28/1 Law Girl 09-07 st-lbs 5.75L 2:32.87

D F O'regan ﬂl(l))g 8/1 Black Key 11-08 st-Ibs 25.50L 5:16.4

D F O'regan f{):(zé 9/2 Monarch 11-02 st-Ibs 8.50L 3:49.4
st-lbs
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" ] LAKE TAKAPUNA

8 year old b unknown

Sire Shantou Dam Close To Shore

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr R Lambe

Colours Purple, yellow cross of lorraine, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good
13
1of8 ROSC Mon 13May19 2m 0f 136y CLHcpH Good
90of14 LEOP Sat2Febl9  2m 1f CLHcpCh Good
20f23 LEOP  Fri 28Dec18 2m 4f 35y CLHcpH Soft
40f19 NAVA Sun11Nov18 2m 6f CLHcpH Good
e
W ¥ REACH P
- ~ 6 year old ch unknown

Sire Phoenix Reach Dam Manele Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Drumhilla Partnership

Colours Maroon, pink sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good
13
40f8 TIPP  Sun2lJull9 2m 3f 130y CLHcpCh Soft
lof6 PUNC Wed12Jun19 2m CLHcpCh Soft
70f12 BALL  Fri12Aprl9  2m 1f 142y CLHcpH Good
30f7  WEXF Sun17Marl9 2m CLNvHcpCh Heavy

11 year old br unknown

Sire Spadoun Dam Little Well Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Martin Carey

Colours Dark green, red hoop, diabolo on sleeves, red star on cap

Race Details Track
20f3  GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch Good
20f8 TIPP Sun2LJull9 2m 3f 130y CLHcpCh Soft
60of8 DOWN Mon 6Mayl9 2m CLHcpCh Good
6of 6  LIME Sun3IMarl9 2m 1f 160y CLHcpCh Good
60f10 KILB  Fri8Sepl7  2m 3f 110y CLHcpH Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer D K Weld
Jockey D N Russell 157.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3498m

Barrier
Prizemoney $56,910
W&P% 15-30

Career 27:4-3-1 12 Mths 8:2-1-0  1stUp 9:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-1  Soft 14:2-3-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D N Russell 11-|(t))3 All The Answers 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Meyler 11-|(t))6 3/1 Lake Takapuna 11-06 st-lbs 0.75L 3:59.5
st-Ibs
D J Mullins 10]%)1 5/1 Quamino 11-01 st-Ibs 20.25L 4:02.9
st-Ibs
D J Mullins 11-|(t))6 11/4 The Church Gate 10-13 st-Ibs 5.50L 5:05.2
st-Ibs
D J Mullins ~ 11-05 16/1 Aasleagh Dawn 11-00 st-lbs 4.00L 5:25.4
st-lbs
Trainer J P Ryan Barrier
Jockey L Quinlan 157.0kg Prizemoney $43,903
Win Range 3219m - 3557m W&P% 17-33
Career 18:3-0-3 12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 10:2-0-1 Heavy 5:1-0-1
Jockey 8:2-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Quinlan 11]%3 All The Answers 11-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
L Quinlan 11—|%2 4/1 Deans Road 11-10 st-Ibs 5.25L 5:22.6
st-lbs
L Quinlan 11—|%1 7/2 Reach Up 11-01 st-lbs 0.75L 4:11.7
st-lbs
L Quinlan 10—|%7 7/1 Sole Pretender 10-11 st-Ibs 17.25L 4:20.5
st-lbs
L Quinlan 11-08 5/2 Crazyheart 10-08 st-lbs 5.25L 4:203
st-lbs
Trainer Mrs D A Love Barrier
Jockey P E Corbett 154.0kg Prizemoney $117,862

Win Range 3219m - 4005m W&P% 17-50

Career 30:5-9-1 12 Mths 4:0-2-0 1stUp 8&1-5-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 16:4-3-1  Soft 13:1-5-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

P E Corbett 11-|(l))0 All The Answers 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

P E Corbett 10-”1)2 16/1 Deans Road 11-10 st-Ibs 2.00L 5:22.6
st-Ibs

PE Corbett  11-06 9/1 Presenting Mahler 10-04 st-Ibs 22.75L
st-Ibs 3:57.9

P E Corbett 10-”1)0 8/1 Goulane Chosen 11-12 st-lbs 14.75L 4:15.
st-Ibs

P D Kennedy 11-”1)0 7/2 Jaime Sommers 11-06 st-lbs 31.75L 4:55.6
st-Ibs
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' FTJ PRESENTING MAHLER

9 year old ch unknown

Sire Mahler Dam Oddly Presented
Breeder Unknown

Owners Patrick G McKeon

Colours Yellow & royal blue stripes, maroon sleeves, white cap

Race Details
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 2m 2f 54y Clhcpch

13

UPLof 8 KILL ~ Mon 15Jull9 2m 1f CLHcpCh
6of6 LIST  Mon3Junl9 2m 3f CLHcpCh
70f11 BALL  Mon 27May19 2m 0f 110y CLHcpH

10of8 DOWN Mon 6Mayl9 2m CLHcpCh

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer J P Ryan Barrier
Jockey J J Slevin 146.0kg Prizemoney $189,234
Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 9-30

Career 88:8-7-11 12 Mths 22:2-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:3-4-3  Soft 42:3-3-8 Heavy 14:2-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 24:1-1-5 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
JJ Slevin

L Quinlan

D E Mullins
K'J Brouder
K'J Brouder

Wgt Br. Winner

10-06 All The Answers 11-06 st-lbs L

ﬂ)lﬁ 14/1 Lakemilan 11-00 st-Ibs L 4:10.2

ﬂ)l(t)); 7/2 Nearly Nama'd 10-10 st-lbs 30.75L 4:46.2
ﬂ)l(t)); 11/2 Ejayteekay 11-04 st-Ibs 24.75L 3:59.9
ﬂ)l(t))j 4/1 Presenting Mahler 10-04 st-lbs 12.00L
st-lbs 3:579
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Race 7 JPK Fencing Handicap (50-75) 1m 5f 186y

UK: 5:30 pm

Prize $23,430. 1st $14,638. 2nd $4,731. 3rd $2,254. 4th $1,016. 5th $520. 6th $271.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Itsalonglongroad (GB)

2. Acclamatio (IRE)

4, Eadbhard (IRE)
5. Upgraded (IRE)
6. Snookered (IRE)

8. Eight And Bob (GB)

9. Shraase (GB)
10. Grove Hill (IRE)
11. Linger (IRE)

12. Macquarie (IRE)
13. Tracker Saga (IRE)

14. Fayetta (GB)

15. Dinard Rose (IRE)
16. Elusive Exclusive (IRE)

17. llikehim (IRE)

18. Military Hill (IRE)
19. King Christophe (IRE)

Jockey
R Coakley
R C Colgan

B M Coen (a5)
G M Ryan (a7)
Ben Curtis

CT Keane
0JOrr

G F Carroll

D O'Brien

J A Heffernan
K'J Manning

C D Hayes

N M Crosse (a5)
R P Cleary

T P Madden (a3)
S Foley

Reserve 1

Trainer
J C McConnell
A J Martin

Peter Fahey
A J Martin
B Ellison

W P Mullins

N C Kelly
Michael Mulvany
J P O'Brien

AP O'Brien

J S Bolger

David Loughnane
N Meade

P J Rothwell

W Durkan

P Stafford

Peter Fahey

Last 10
x1x2005239
xs0s051048

xx1340s0s6
x1250s009x
x244424650

2221x01122
3211876875
x943445750
1132157578
x230s0
X6747284
x262445343
521140s45s
x08007x98s
x650963s83
x320550821
x37x24s05s

Race 7 JPK Fencing Handicap (50-75): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Career
25:2-5-2
22:2-1-2

22:2-3-3
19:2-1-1
34:3-7-6

35:5-6-0
62:7-10-6
10:0-0-1
30:5-3-2
4:0-1-1
7:.0-1-0
13:0-3-3
8:2-1-0
17:.0-1-1
12:0-0-2
44:4-6-7
46:4-3-4

Prize
$43,461
$28,267

$36,774
$35,106
$39,001

$91,455
$80,365
$1,864
$61,717
$6,798
$3,965
$10,145
$22,816
$4,235
$3,780
$65,108
$47,449

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:30 am

W%
8%
9%

9%
11%
9%

14%
11%
0%
17%
0%
0%
0%
25%
0%
0%
9%
9%

QLD: 2:30 am
NT: 2:00 am
SA: 2:00 am

WA: 12:30 am

P% Bar Wgt
36% 14 140
23% 11 138

SCRATCHED
36% 3 136
21% 19 136
47% 15 135

SCRATCHED
31% 5 133
37% 9 133
10% 20 130

33% 17 130
50% 2 130
14% 1 125

46% 10 124
38% 21 123
12% 12 123
17% 7 123
39% 18 123

24% 8 123
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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* |8 ITSALONGLONGROAD

5 year old b unknown

Sire Lawman Dam Alabelle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Let's Get Lucky Racing Club

Colours Emerald green, white stars, white sleeves, emerald green stars, orange
cap

Trainer J C McConnell Barrier 14

Jockey R Coakley 140.0kg Prizemoney $43,461

Win Range 2564m - 3219m W&P% 8-36

Career 25:2-5-2 12 Mths 16:1-3-2 1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 5:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f 186y Clhcp Good R Coakley 10—|%0 14 Linger 09-04 st-bs L
17 st-lbs
1of9 BALL  Mon 22Jull9 1m 4f 164y CLMd Good R Coakley 09—|(tJ)7 3 9/22I’giaalgnglongroad 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L
st-lbs 4.
UPLof BELL  Fri5Jull9  2m 0f 160y CLHcpH Good  J S Mcgarvey 11—|1b1 25/1 Pass Hymn 11-07 st-lbs L 4:05.4
16 st-lbs
20f7 SLG  Tuel8unl9 1m 2f 60y CLMd Good R Coakley 09—|(tJ)7 6 7/2 Hayyel 09-02 st-bs 2.50L 2:19.73
st-lbs
21 0f25 PUNC Thu 2May19 2m Of 40y CLHcpH Soft D E Mullins 10#}3 50/1 Polished Steel 11-06 st-lbs L 3:56.9
st-lbs
f ® Trainer A J Martin Barrier 11
;ﬂ.\\ n ACCLAMATIO Jockey R C Colgan 138.0kg Prizemoney $28,267
5 yearold b unknown , Win Range 2222m - 2414m W&P% 9-23
Sire Acclamation Dam Incitatus Girl
3;‘552'?; J%?]':]“S‘r’gs‘“n Career 22:2-1-2 12 Mths91-1-0 1stUp5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Emerald green, yellow sleeves, white cap, yellow spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 82-1-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 5:0-0-1
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f186y Clhcp Good R CColgan 09]%)2 1 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L

17 st-lbs

16 0f 22 FAIR ~ Mon 22Apr19 2m CLNvHcpH Soft P T Enright 10-|(t))1 25/1 The Holy One 11-10 st-lbs 36.00L 3:58.6
st-Ibs

10 of 15 LEOP  Wed 26Dec18 2m CLNvHcpH Soft D E Mullins 09]%)1 9/1 Try Again 10-11 st-lbs L 3:50.2
st-Ibs

50f8 PUNC Sat17Nov18 2m 0f 130y CLNvHcpH Good R CColgan 09]%)3 15/8 Star Maker 11-02 st-Ibs 6.25L 3:59.3
st-Ibs

1of15 THUR Thu 250ctl8 1m 4f CLHcp Good R CColgan 09]%)3 5  5/1 Acclamatio 09-13 st-lbs 8.00L 2:40.15
st-Ibs

/ . n Trainer Peter Fahey Barrier 3

. EADBHARD Jockey B M Coen 136.0kg Prizemoney $36,774

4 year old b unknown Win Range 1966m - 2414m W&P% 9-36

Sire Elzaam Dam Only Exception
Breeder Unknown

Owners Winter Is Coming Partnership Career 22:2-3-3 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Maroon, emerald green epaulettes, white sleeves, emerald green cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-1 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
maroon stars Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f186y Clhcp Good B M Coen 09-"1)0 3 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L
17 st-lbs
UPLof GALW Sat3Augl9 1m 3f180y Clhcp Good OJOrr O9-|(l))5 21 One Cool Poet 09-12 st-Ibs L
14 st-lbs
10f18 FAIR  Sun14Jull9 1m 4f CLHcp Good OJOrr O9-|(l))7 1 11/2 Eadbhard 09-07 st-Ibs 6.50L 2:39.28
st-Ibs
30f11 LIME Sun7Jull9  1m4f 110y CLHcp Good OJOrr O9-|(l))7 6 12/1 Dinard Rose 08-09 st-lbs 4.75L 2:46.7
st-Ibs
40f14 SLIG  Tue18Junl9 1m 2f 60y CLHcp Good OJOrr 09-"1)0 8  14/1 Maunganui 09-10 st-lbs 3.25L 2:20.88
st-Ibs

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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'W° B uPGRADED

5 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Dream Club

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Breslin

Colours Emerald green, yellow sleeves, white cap, yellow spots

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f186y Clhcp Good
17
1of14 GALW Wed 31Jull9 2m 0f 110y CLHcp Good
20f6  BALL  Mon 24Jun19 1m 5f 26y CLHcp Soft
50f7 KILL  Tue 14Mayl9 2m 1f CLHcp Good
12 0f 15 FAIR  Sun 21Aprl9 2m 4f CLNvHcpH Soft

5 year old b unknown

Sire Born To Sea Dam Secret Quest

Breeder Unknown

Owners Brian Ellison Racing Club

Colours Black & white diamonds
Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f 186y Clhcp Good
17
20f3  BEVE Tuel6Jull9 2m Of 32y CL4Hcp Good
40f10 NEWC Sat29Junl9 1m 4f98y CL4Hcp Synth
40f9 NOTT Sat1IMayl9 1m 2f 50y CL5Hcp Soft
40f9  PERT  Thu 25Aprl9 2m Of 47y CLANVH Good

6 year old b unknown

Sire Big Bad Bob Dam Mare Nostrum

Breeder Unknown

Owners Act D Wagg Syndicate

Colours Grey, pink hoop, grey sleeves, grey cap
Race Details Track
20f17 GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f 186y Clhcp Good
20f14 GALW Wed 3Lull9 2m 0f 110y CLHcp Good
20f14 BELL  Fri5Jull9  1m4f CLHcp Good
1of17 TIPP  Tue4Junl9  1m 4f 110y CLHcp Soft
UPLof PUNC Sat4Mayl9 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft

25

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 19
Prizemoney $35,106
W&P% 11-21

Trainer A J Martin
Jockey G M Ryan 136.0kg
Win Range 1911m - 3319m

Career 19:2-1-1 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 10:0-1-0 Heavy 5:1-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G M Ryan 09]%)0 19 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R C Colgan 09-|(t))0 7 9/1 Upgraded 09-00 st-Ibs 2.75L 3:45.91
st-Ibs
C D Hayes 08-|(t))5 6  6/1 Flicker Flame 09-06 st-Ibs 2.75L 3:00.88
st-Ibs
RCColgan  09-03 4 12/1 Shakespear'sgalley 08-10 st-lbs 4.50L
st-Ibs 3:51.78
JJ Burke 09-12 16/1 Roxboro Road 10-08 st-lbs 37.00L 4:55.3
st-Ibs
Trainer B Ellison Barrier 15
Jockey Ben Curtis 135.0kg Prizemoney $39,091
Win Range 1664m - 2249m W&P% 9-47
Career 34:3-7-6 12 Mths 13:1-3-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-3-2  Soft 14:2-3-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Curtis 09]%9 15 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Tudhope 09-07 5  4/1 Rochester House 09-02 st-Ibs 8.00L
st-1bs 3:36.47
K Mcevoy 08#)3 9 13/2 Francophilia 09-00 st-lbs 2.00L 2:44.22
st-lbs
S Donohoe 09]%6 8  8/1 Regular Income 09-07 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:16.01
st-lbs
D Mcmenamin 10#)2 9/4 Rakhine State 11-04 st-Ibs 3.25L 3:56.95
st-lbs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier 5
Jockey CT Keane 133.0kg Prizemoney $91,455
Win Range 2515m - 4828m W&P% 14-31
Career 35:5-6-0 12 Mths 15:4-7-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-4-0  Soft 17:4-1-0 Heavy 6:0-1-0
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CT Keane 09-|(t))7 5 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
CT Keane O9-|(t))3 6  5/4 Upgraded 09-00 st-Ibs 2.75L 3:45.91
st-Ibs
G F Carroll 10-|(t))0 16 6/5 Aasleagh Fawn 08-09 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:48.33
st-Ibs
C T Keane O9-|(t))5 8  6/4 Eight And Bob 09-05 st-lbs 0.75L 2:52.22
st-Ibs
P Townend 10-|(t))2 16/1 Mr Adjudicator 11-09 st-lbs L 4:51.
st-Ibs
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] SBRAASE

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Sir Percy Dam Hermanita

Breeder Unknown

Owners R Turner

Colours Royal blue, red stars, red cap, royal blue stars

Race Details Track
30f17 GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f186y Clhcp Good
20f11 AYR  Mon8Jull9 1m 5f 26y CL5Hcp Good
10f12 BALL  Mon 24Jun19 1m 5f 26y CLHcp Soft

1of11 SLIG  Tue18Junl9 1m 4f 146y CL Good
80f16 LEOP  Thu13Junl9 1m 7f CLHcp Good

. L] GROVE HILL

6 year old b unknown

Sire Millenary Dam Knocka Beauty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael Mulvany

Colours Pink & emerald green quartered, check sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f 186y Clhcp Good
gof 18 GALW Wed 3LJull9 1m 4f 43y CLMd Good
40f10 BALL Mon 22Jull9 1m 1f103yCL Good
30f11 BALL  Mon 24Jun19 1m 5f 26y CLMd Soft

40f11 SLIG  Tue18Junl9 1m 4f 146y CL Good

L

‘W’ unGer

6 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Await So

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rugby & Racing Syndicate

Colours Brown, pink sleeves, pink & brown striped cap

Race Details Track
1of17 GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f186y Clhcp Good
10f20 GALW Mon 29Jull9 2m 0f 130y CLHcpH Good
30f17 TIPP  Tue4Junl9  1m 4f 110y CLHcp Soft
20f13 NAVA Sat 18Mayl9 1m 5f CLHcp Good
1of17 GOWR Wed 8Mayl9 1m 6f CLHcp Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer N C Kelly
Jockey 0 J Orr 133.0kg
Win Range 1905m - 3328m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $80,365
W&P% 11-37

Career 62:7-10-6 12 Mths 17:3-4-1 1stUp 9:1-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:1-2-1  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
0JOrr 09-07 9 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J P Sullivan 08]%)2 6  10/1 Lever Du Soleil 08-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:49.59
st-Ibs
0JOrr 08]%)3 2 4/1 Sbraase 08-13 st-lbs 0.75L 3:05.
st-Ibs
S Foley 08]%)2 1 9/4 Shraase 08-12 st-Ibs 6.50L 2:54.58
st-Ibs
0JOrr 09-04 13  16/1 Galeola 09-05 st-lbs 6.50L 3:23.81
st-Ibs
Trainer Michael Mulvany Barrier 20
Jockey G F Carroll 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,864
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G F Carroll 09]%4 20 Linger 09-04 st-bs L
st-lbs
M KM Smith  11-07 8  50/1 Buildmeupbuttercup 11-07 st-lbs 24.50L
st-1bs 2:44.8
G F Carroll 09]%5 7 6/1 Dream Point 09-01 st-lbs 2.50L 2:06.31
st-lbs
G F Carroll 09]%2 10 10/1 Rock De Baune 09-07 st-Ibs 4.75L 3:07.17
st-lbs
B M Coen 09-02 10  5/1 Sbraase 08-12 st-Ibs 9.50L 2:54.58
st-lbs
Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 17
Jockey D 0'Brien 130.0kg Prizemoney $61,717

Win Range 2785m - 3354m W&P% 17-33

Career 30:5-3-2 12 Mths 12:3-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-2-0  Soft 12:2-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D O'brien 09-|(t))4 17 $5 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

JJ Slevin 11]%)1 9/4 Linger 11-11 st-lbs 6.00L 3:47.9
st-Ibs

D O'brien 10-|(t))0 13 5/2 Eight And Bob 09-05 st-lbs 4.75L 2:52.22
st-Ibs

D O'brien 09-11 5  5/6 Walking On Glass 08-11 st-lbs 2.75L
st-1bs 2:584

W M Lordan 08-|(t))7 17 6/1 Linger 08-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 3:05.59
st-Ibs
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MACQUARIE

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Australia Dam Beyond Brilliance
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith

Colours Dark blue

Race Details
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f186y Clhcp
17

20f9  CURR Thu27Junl9 1m 2f CLMd
3of 11 NAVA Satlunl9  1m5fCLMd
10 0f 12 LEOP  Sun 12May19 1m 4f CLMd
16 0f 20 LEOP  Sat200ctl8 1m CLMd

7 EEI TRACKER SAGA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Vocalised Dam Gold Mirage

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J S Bolger & Mrs Patricia O'Rourke
Colours White, purple panel, check cap

Race Details

UPLof GALW

17

60of8 LEOP
TIPP

70of 15
40of 14 GOWR
LEOP

Sun 4Aug19
Thu 18Jul19
Sun 23Jun19
Mon 3Junl9
Fri 17May19

1m 5f 186y Clhcp
1m 4f 180y CLHcp
7f 80y CLMd

1m 1f 100y CLMd

7 of 14 1m CLMd

JIE EAFAYETTA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Champs Elysees Dam Starfan
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Sarah Hoyland

Colours White, black seams, black & royal blue striped sleeves, black cap

Race Details
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9

17

20f17 GALW Thu 1Augl9

60f11 WOLV Tue9Jull9
PONT  Mon 1Jull9

20f5
40of8 BEVE

1m 5f 186y Clhcp
1m 4f CLHcp

1m 4f 51y CL5Hcp
1m 4f CL5Hcp

Tue 18Jun19  1m 4f 23y CL5Hcp

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Soft
Soft
Soft

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Track
Good

Good
Synth
Good
Good

Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 2
Jockey J A Heffernan 130.0kg Prizemoney $6,798
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J A Heffernan 09-|(t))4 2 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D O'brien 09-|(t))5 9 11/4 Leo De Fury 09-05 st-lbs 5.00L 2:11.33
st-Ibs
M CHussey  09-05 1 16/1 Building Bridges 09-05 st-lbs 2.50L
st-Ibs 2:5441
W M Lordan 09-|(t))5 4 25/1 I Paradiso 09-05 st-lbs 12.25L 2:39.94
st-Ibs
SMCrosse  09-05 8 20/1 Rakan 09-05 st-lbs 18.50L 1:43.73
st-Ibs
Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 1
Jockey K J Manning 125.0kg Prizemoney $3,965
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7.0-1-0 12 Mths 80-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K'J Manning 08#}3 1 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
K'J Manning 08#}3 8 5/1 With A Start 09-07 st-lbs 2.75L 2:54.36
st-lbs
KJ Manning  09-05 13  6/1 Memyselfandmoi 09-00 st-lbs 9.50L
st-1bs 1:34.79
K'J Manning 09]%5 7 10/1 Up Helly Aa 09-05 st-Ibs 8.25L 2:05.02
st-lbs
K'J Manning 09]%5 14 7/1 Gerry's Way 09-05 st-lbs 4.75L 1:47.9
st-lbs
Trainer David Loughnane Barrier 10
Jockey C D Hayes 124.0kg Prizemoney $10,145
Win Range - W&P% 0-46
Career 13:0-3-3 12 Mths 14:0-3-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C D Hayes 08-”1)2 10 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C D Hayes 09-|(l))3 1 20/1 One Cool Poet 10-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:36.78
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(l))5 5  9/1 Gold Arch 09-01 st-lbs 6.75L 2:40.2
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-|(l))7 1 5/1 Mister Chiang 09-10 st-lIbs 0.30L 2:41.82
st-Ibs
T E Whelan 09-|(l))3 6 8/1 Arctic Ocean 09-01 st-Ibs 5.75L 2:39.39
st-Ibs
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" FTJ DINARD ROSE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Champs Elysees Dam Rose Of Petra
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 21
Prizemoney $22,816
W&P% 25-38

Trainer N Meade
Jockey N M Crosse 123.0kg
Win Range 2515m - 2816m

Owners Mrs T Walsh Career 8:2-1-0 12 Mths 9:2-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Dark blue, pink hoop, pink seams on sleeves, pink cap, dark blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 62-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f17 GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f186y Clhcp Good N M Crosse 08]%)1 21 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f5 LEOP  Thu25Jull9 1m 7f CLHcp Good  AJ Slattery 09-|(t))0 5 4/7 Hurricane Sky 09-12 st-lbs 0.50L 3:24.
st-lbs
l1of1l LIME Sun7Jull9  1m4f 110y CLHcp Good N M Crosse 08-|(t))9 13 11/8 Dinard Rose 08-09 st-Ibs 3.00L 2:46.7
st-lbs
1of16 BELL  Thu4Jull9  1m 6f CLHcp Good  AJ Slattery 08-|(t))7 6  7/2 Dinard Rose 08-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 3:14.72
st-Ibs
40f13 SLIG  Tue21Mayl9 1m 2f 110y CLHcp Good S Foley 08-|(t))8 8 14/12T2r;e5 9Names Jock 09-06 st-Ibs 7.25L
st-lbs 22.
t/ Trainer P J Rothwell Barrier 12
ﬂmm. EI'USIVE EXCLUSIVE Jockey R P Cleary 123.0kg Prizemoney $4,235
6 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-12
Sire Elusive Pimpernel Dam On Duty
Breeder Unknown 1. () 0. 1.
Owners SCTM Partnership :.areeor.g76001 1 éZ I\:Itg.solg.(()) 0-0 ;stft UgROS.é) é) 1 ﬁnd Up5.3601110
Colours Royal blue & yellow stripes, quartered cap S 00¢ £.0-U- oft & eavy >:u-1-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f 186y Clhcp Good R P Cleary 08#}1 12 Linger 09-04 st-bs L
17 st-lbs
10 of 14 BALL  Tue 23Jull9  2m 1f 98y CLHcpH Good  ARing 10—|%5 50/1 Broder 11-06 st-lbs 32.50L 4:09.8
st-lbs
80f18 TIPP  Thu4Julld  2m 4f CLMdH Good  ARing 11—|%4 66/1 Rasiym 11-00 st-Ibs 34.50L 5:00.2
st-lbs
12 of 14 ROSC  Mon 10Jun19 1m 3f 140y CLHcp Soft G CO'neill 09]%6 14 25/1 Cj Cregg 09-08 st-lbs L 2:48.7
st-lbs
12 of 13 DOWN Fri 31Mayl9 1m 4f 150y CLHcp Soft G CO'neill 09]%3 11 16/1 Shakespear'sgalley 09-10 st-Ibs L 3:00.48
st-lbs
/ & ".IKEHIM Trainer W Durkan Barrier 7
f = Jockey T P Madden 123.0kg Prizemoney $3,780
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Lawman Dam Slip Dance
Breeder Unknown Career 120-0-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Qumers William Durkan Firm 0000 Good 60-00  Soft40-0-2  Heavy 2000
Colours Royal blue, royal blue & white hooped sleeves, white cap, royal blue spots " V-V 2" ?0 YT Oft &:0-U- eavy £U-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f186y Clhcp Good TP Madden 08-11 7 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L

%701‘ 13 CURR Sun2Ljull9 1Im4fCL Good N Durkan %I(I))S 14/1 Neverushacon 12-09 st-Ibs 12.75L 2:45.3
110f13 SLIG  Wed 8Augl8 1m 4f 110y CLHcp Good D P Mcdonogh 35'83 14 10/1 Glenbank King 09-10 st-Ibs 12.50L 2:52.9
90f14 BALL  Tue 26Junl8 1m 5f55y CLHcp Good D P Mcdonogh 35”1)8 14 12/1 Bibliotheca 09-02 st-lbs 24.25L 2:59.09
60of 10 LEOP Thu7Junl8 1m 5f CLHcp Good  KJLeonard (E%:(EE 2 10/1 Hurricane Sky 09-04 st-lbs 7.75L 2:53.63

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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A ¥ M".ITARY HILL Trainer P Stafford Barrier 18
o * F Jockey S Foley 123.0kg Prizemoney $65,108
6 year old b unknown Win Range 1609m - 1983m W&P% 9-39
Sire Majestic Missile Dam Grateful Thanks
Breeder Unknown Career 44:4-6-7 12 Mths 12:2-2-1 1stUp5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Ouners Sean F Galagher Firm00-00  Good 16035 Soft 12410 Heavy 20-1-0
Colours Yellow, emerald green star & chevrons on sleeves, quartered cap Irm L= ?0 T oft 1oa-d- eavy 24-1-
Jockey 8:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f186y Clhcp Good S Foley 08]%)1 18 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L
17 st-Ibs
30f14 BALL  Mon 22Jull9 1m 4f 164y CLHcp Good  CG O'dwyer 09]%)2 10 12/1 Molly Kaye 09-06 st-lbs 4.75L 2:53.36
st-lbs
20f14 ROSC Mon 10Jun19 1m 3f 140y CLHcp Soft S Foley 09-|(t))2 18 16/1 Cj Cregg 09-08 st-lbs 0.50L 2:48.7
st-lbs
100f 16 TIPP  Thu 25Apr19 1m 1f CLHcp Soft S Foley 09-|(t))9 5 8/12%3c6k On Seamie 09-08 st-Ibs 15.50L
st-lbs 04.
50f16 CORK Sun7Aprl9 1m 2f40y CLHcp Good R Coakley 09-|(t))5 2 20/1 Jon Ess 09-13 st-Ibs 7.00L 2:11.42
st-lbs
D Trainer Peter Fahey Barrier 8
KI NG CH RISTOPHE Jockey Reserve 1 123.0kg Prizemoney $47,449
7 year old b unknown - Win Range 1701m - 2277m W&P% 9-24
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Mini Brush
Breeder Unknown A2, 1. 1.0 1.1.
Owners The Spring Offensive Partnership :a ree(; g 66403 4 éZ Ncllﬂi;i% 121 ;stﬁUlpz‘71.10010 ﬁnd Up5§1.10112
Colours Maroon, emerald green epaulettes, white sleeves, emerald green cap, frm B:0-0- oo LAV 0 ot cavy >..-U
maroon stars Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof GALW Sun4Augl9 1m 5f186y Clhcp Good
%70f5 LEOP  Thu25Jull9 1m 7f CLHcp Good 0OJOrr
70f14 KILL  Wed 17Jull9 1m 3f40y CLHcp Good
UPLof ROSC TuellJunl9 2m CLHcpH Good
%801‘ 8 SOUT Tue 28Mayl19 1m 4f CL6Hcp Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Reserve

W J Lee
K C Sexton 11-05
L P Keniry 08-13 2

Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 8 Linger 09-04 st-lbs L

st-lbs

09-|(t))5 6  11/1 Hurricane Sky 09-12 st-Ibs 2.00L 3:24.
st-Ibs

09-|(t))9 3 7/1 Royal Admiral 09-13 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:28.67
st-Ibs

16/1 Glendaars Warrior 11-08 st-lbs L 3:53.6
st-Ibs
9/2 Cold Harbour 08-12 st-lbs 2.50L 2:39.97
st-lbs
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Race 8 Fr. Breen Memorial (Pro-Am) Flat Race 2m UK: 6:00 pm
Prize $23,430. 1st $14,638. 2nd $4,731. 3rd $2,254. 4th $1,016. 5th $520. 6th $271. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:00 am
For: 4Y0 to 7YO. QLD: 3:00 am
NT: 2:30 am
SA: 2:30 am
WA: 1:00 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Bentham (IRE) Mr M J O'Hare (a3) G P Cromwell x15925 4:1-1-0 $13,935 25% 50% 168
2. Cabin Hill (IRE) Mr T Reilly (a7) J CMcConnell 31 1:1-0-0 $10,544 100% 100% 168
3. Jack Hackett (IRE) Mr A Murphy (@7)  Mrs D A Love xs41182 5:2-1-0 $10,694 40% 60% 168
SCRATCHED
5. Rocket Lad (IRE) Miss R Dudfield (a7) Emmet Mullins 121353 4:1-1-2 $16,139 25% 100% 168
6. Blazing Emily (IRE) Mr P W Mullins W P Mullins 2s1s5 2:1-0-0 $9,945 50% 50% 161
7. Tico Times (IRE) Mr D O'Connor Mrs G O'Connor X7573sxx2s 9:0-1-1 0 0% 22% 161
8. Gearoid (IRE) L P Gilligan (a7) P J Gilligan x38 2:0-0-1 $1537 0% 50% 156
9. Kingram Lady (IRE) Mr R Deegan (@5) P J Rothwell xs93 2:0-0-1 $1,528 0% 50% 149

Race 8 Fr. Breen Memorial (Pro-Am) Flat Race: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Gy e

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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= [l BENTHAM

— 5 year old b unknown
Sire Jeremy Dam Detonante
Breeder Unknown
Owners Ms Kiva O'Brien
Colours Dark blue & white hoops, red & white hooped cap

Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier
Jockey Mr M J 0'Hare 168.0kg Prizemoney $13,935
Win Range 3365m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPL of 8 GALW  Sun 4Augl9 2m Clnhf Good MMJQhare 12-00 Rocket Lad 12-00 st-Ibs L

1of8 BELL  Sat6Jull9  2m Of 160y CLNHF Good M M)JQO'hare ftll(t)); 10/3 Bentham 11-07 st-lbs 1.25L 4:03.1

90f17 PUNC Fri3Mayl9  2m 2f CLNHF Soft M M J O'hare i%:oié 16/14:L203r‘17qhouse Poet 12-00 st-Ibs 29.25L

20f16 BALL  Fri12Aprl9  2m 1f 142y CLNHF Good M MJQhare 12-00 6/1 Pont Aval 11-07 st-Ibs 5.00L 4:20.3

50f10 NAVA Sat2Marl9  2m CLNHF Soft M JJ Codd i%:osé 7/24%E¥tle Of Midway 12-00 st-Ibs 17.00L
Trainer J C McConnell Barrier

5527 [P CABIN HILL

6 year old b unknown

Sire Mahler Dam Bacherole
Breeder Unknown

Owners Rockview Racing Club
Colours Pink & white diamonds

Jockey Mr T Reilly 168.0kg
Win Range 3219m

Prizemoney $10,544
W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f8 GALW Sun4Augl9 2m Cinhf Good M T Reilly 12—|%0 Rocket Lad 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
1of14 WEXF Wed 19Jun19 2m CLNHF Good  MT Reilly 12—|%0 20/1 Cabin Hill 12-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 3:48.8
st-lbs
n JACK HACKETT Trainer Mrs D A Love Barrier
Jockey Mr A Murphy 168.0kg Prizemoney $10,694

5 year old b unknown

Sire Beat Hollow Dam Corskeagh Shadow
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean Reilly

Colours Light green, black cross sashes, black sleeves & cap

Win Range 3822m - 4828m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPL of 8 GALW  Sun 4Augl9 2m Clnhf Good M AMurphy  12-00 Rocket Lad 12-00 st-Ibs L

40f11 CORK Sat1l1Mayl9 3m CLMdH Soft P E Corbett ftlul)s 9/2 Macgiloney 11-12 st-Ibs 35.25L 6:01.9
1of8 CORK Mon 22Aprl9 2m 3f CLNHF Soft M A Murphy %I(l))é 7/1 Jack Hackett 12-00 st-lbs 0.75L 4:38.4
1of1l DURR Sat23Marl9 3m CLMd Soft M A Murphy %l(l))s 6/4 Jack Hackett 12-02 st-lbs 8.00L

8of 11 GOWR Sat9Marl9  2m 2f CLNHF Soft M L O'neill %I(l))é 12/1 Minella Melody 11-07 st-Ibs L 4:36.2

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

st-Ibs
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A E ROCKET LAD

6 year old b unknown

Sire Olden Times Dam Merry Moet

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Fibonacci Partnership

Colours Black, white epaulettes, white chevrons on sleeves, black cap

Barrier
Prizemoney $16,139
W&P% 25-100

Trainer Emmet Mullins
Jockey Miss R Dudfield 168.0kg
Win Range 3219m

Career 4:1-1-2 12 Mths 5:2-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of8 GALW Sun4Augl9 2m Clnhf Good MR Dudfield 12-00 $9 Rocket Lad 12-00 st-lbs L

20f8 BELL Sat6Jull9  2m Of 160y CLNHF Good MR Dudfield igl(t))é 11/8 Bentham 11-07 st-lbs 1.25L 4:03.1

1of7 TRAM Fri31Mayl9 2m CLNHF Good M R Dudfield fgl(t))g 4/9 Rocket Lad 12-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 3:56.2

30f20 PUNC Sat4Mayl9 2m CLNHF Soft M R Dudfield igl(t))é 20/1 Ard Abhainn 11-07 st-Ibs 1.75L 3:49.

30f7 CORB Sun2Decl8 3mCLMd Soft M J J Walsh i%:oz 4/1 Destination Dylan 12-02 st-Ibs 8.00L
{1 BN BLAZING EMILY ke W 60 Pamoney 599

5 year old b unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Blazing Tempo

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kenneth Alexander

Colours Light blue, white spots, striped sleeves, light blue cap, white spots

Win Range 3277m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f8 GALW Sun4Augl9 2m Clnhf Good M P W Mullins 11—|%7 Rocket Lad 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
1of13 BALL Tue 28Mayl9 2m Of 64y CLNHF Good M P W Mullins 11—|%7 3/1 Blazing Emily 11-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 4:00.5
st-lbs
50f10 NECA Fri18Mayl8 3m CLMd Soft M D O'connor 11#)1 5/1 Ebaa Hana 11-06 st-lbs 36.00L
st-lbs
/ ® . Trainer Mrs G 0'Connor Barrier
[ | \‘\l 7 TICO TIM ES Jockey Mr D 0'Connor 161.0kg Prizemoney $0
h ~ 6yearold br unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Sire Arcadio Dam Roomier
Breeder Unknown = _ Career 90-1-1 12 Mths 80-1-1 1stUp3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-00
Owners Mrs Grainne M O'Connor Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, red & yellow quartered cap irim L:0-0- 00d bb-L- oft 3:9-4- eavy V.0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 8 GALW  Sun 4Augl9 2m Clnhf Good M D O'connor 11-|(t))7 Rocket Lad 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

70f8 KILL  Thu18Jull9 2m 1f CLNHF Good MCF 12-00 3311 Forg;etthesurprise 11-07 st-lbs 19.75L
Macmahon st-Ibs 405.

50f6 LIME Thu30Mayl9 2m CLNHF Good MCF 11-07 66/1 Sneaky Getaway 12-00 st-lbs 14.25L
Macmahon st-Ibs 3:545

70f9 TIPP  Thu9Mayl9 2m 2f CLNHF Good MCF 12-00 33/1 The Brass Man 12-00 st-Ibs 27.50L 4:16.2
Macmahon st-lbs

30f 7  QUAK Sun21Aprl9 3mCL Good MR James 12-02 10/1 Cape Robin 12-02 st-Ibs 9.00L
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st-Ibs
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EJ GEAROID

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Salutino Dam Aoife Costa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Natalie Gilligan

Colours Royal blue & emerald green halved, sleeves reversed, red cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 GALW  Sun 4Augl9 2m Clnhf Good
30f10 SLIG  Sun14Jull9 2m 2f CLNHF Good
8of1l KILB  Sun2Junl9 2m CLNHF Soft

FEX' EJ KINGRAM LADY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Califet Dam Lady Rene

Breeder Unknown

Owners Oliver Barden

Colours Red, light blue stars, red sleeves, white cap, red star

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 GALW  Sun 4Augl9 2m Clnhf Good
90f22 FAIR  Sun2lAprl9 2mCL Soft

30f8 LIME Sat16Marl9 2m CLNHF Heavy

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer P J Gilligan Barrier

Jockey L P Gilligan 156.0kg Prizemoney $1,537

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L P Gilligan 11-|(t))2 Rocket Lad 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
M J G Gilligan 11-08 33/1 Last Golden Ticket 11-08 st-lbs 1.75L
st-Ibs 4218
M W ] Gleeson 11-|(t))7 20/1 Cavalry Master 12-00 st-Ibs L 3:45.5
st-Ibs
Trainer P J Rothwell Barrier
Jockey Mr R Deegan 149.0kg Prizemoney $1,528
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M R Deegan 10—|(t))9 Rocket Lad 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

M T P Roche 10#)1 33/1 Uhtred 11-04 st-Ibs 21.50L 3:50.4
st-lbs

M H D Dunne 11—|(t))0 33/1 Cayd Boy 11-07 st-lbs 22.50L 4:20.8
st-lbs
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